LAW OFFICES
WICKHAM, BRESSLER & GEASA, P.C.

13015 MAIN ROAD, P.0.BOX 1424 WILLIAM WICKHAM (06-02)
MATTITUCK, LONG ISLAND
ERIC . BRESSLER NEW YORK 11952 RECEIVED
ABIGAIL A. WICKHAM
JANET GEASA 631-298-8353 Y
_ AUG 1§ 2023

TELEFAX NO. 631-298-8565
ebressler@wbglawyers.com

August 18, 2023 or sz iz

Hand Delivered
/\/ AUG 18 2023

Village of Greenport Zoning Board of Appeals
236 Third Street . VILLAGE OF GREENPORT
Greenport, New York 11944 BUILDING NEPARTMENT

Re: Appeal of Eric Urban and 1t & Center LLC from Notice of Disapproval
440 First Street, Greenport, New York 11944 .
SCTM# 1001-004.00-07.00-001.001 and 1001-004.00-07.00-001.002, (“Premises”)

Ladies and Gentlemen:

We are the attorneys for Eric Urban and 1% & Center LLC, and write in furtherance of the
application submitted to the ZBA for an appeal from the Notice of Disapproval issued by the
Building Department concerning the above referenced matter. The appeal is from the Notice of
Disapproval issued by the Building Department dated November 15, 2021, as amended by
Amended Notice of Disapproval dated February 11, 2022. Pursuant to the instructions of the
Building Department, we enclose six (6) additional sets of the January 14, 2022 application and
six (6) additional sets of the April 4, 2022 amended application. All applicable application fees
were paid with the original application submission.

Further to the request of the ZBA, fhe property has been staked, demarcating the division line
between the lots, the required side-yard setback line on the south side of Lot 2 near the carriage
house, and the required rear-yard setback line of Lot 2.

Please schedule this matter for the September public-hearing. ‘Thank you for your attention to
this matter. '

Very truly yours,

-
-

Eric J. Br r

EJB/cs
Encls.



LAW OFFICES
WICKHAM, BRESSLER & GEASA, P.C.

13015 MAIN ROAD, P.0. BOX 1424 WILLIAM WICKHAM (06-02)
MATTITUCK, LONG ISLAND
ERIC J. BRESSLER NEW YORK 11952
ABIGAIL A. WICKHAM
JANET GEASA 631-298-8353
TELEFAX NO. 631-298-8565
ebressler@wbglawyers.com RECEIVED
August 18, 2023
Hand Delivered AUG 18 203
Village of Greenport Zoning Board of Appeals VILLAGE OF GREENFORT
236 Third Street BUILDING DEPARTMENT

]

Greenport, New York 11944

Re: Appeal of Eric Urban and 15t & Center LLC from Notice of Disapproval
440 First Street, Greenport, New York 11944
SCTM# 1001-004.00-07.00-001.001 and 1001-004.00-07.00-001.002, (“Premises”)

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Further to the request of the ZBA, the property has been staked, demarcating the division line
between the lots, the required side-yard setback line on the south side of Lot 2 near the carriage
house, and the required rear-yard setback line of Lot 2.

Please schedule this matter for the September public hearing. Thank you for your attention to
this matter.

Very truly yours,

Eric J. Bréssler B

EJB/cs
Encls,



LAW OFFICES
WICKHAM, BRESSLER & GEASA, P.C.

13015 MAIN ROAD, P.0. BOX 1424 WILLIAM WICKHAM (06-02)
MATTITUCK, LONG ISLAND
ERIC J. BRESSLER NEW YORK 11952
ABIGAIL A. WICKHAM
JANET GEASA 631-298-8353
TELEFAX NO. 63 1-298-8565 -

ebressler@wbglawyers.com
‘ January 14, 2022
Hand Delivered

Village of Greenport Zoning Board of Appeals
236 Third Street
Greenport, New York 1 1944

Re: Appeal of Eric Urban and 1% & Center LLC from Notice of Disapproval
440 First Street, Greenport, New York 11944
SCTM# 1'001-004.00-0_7.00-001.001 and I001-004.00-07.00-001.0(}2, (“Premises”)

Ladies and Gentlemen:

We are the attorneys for Eric Urban and 15t & Center LLC and write cbncerning the above referenced
matter. The appeal is from the Notice of Disapproval issued by the Building Department dated November 15,
2021. Our client seeks a reversal of the Notice of Disapproval,

Accordingly, we enclose the follc_)wing papers, in six sets, in support of the appeal:

Copy of the Notice of Disapproval dated November 15, 202 13

Application to the Village of Greenport Zoning Board of Appeals with exhibits;

List of acting members of 1%t & Center LLC; . .

Environmental Assessment Form;

Survey;

Site Plan and Building Plan;

- 7. Check payable to the Village of Greenport in the amount of $800.00 There is no fee applicable to
this application listed in the published. fee schedule. The amount enclosed was provided by the
Zoning Board of Appeals staff, who advised that an application for an appeal from a notice of
disapproval was the same as an application fee for a Use Variance of $800.00. We reserve the right
to a refund, if appropriate.

AP Lo~

EJB/cs
Enels,



| Village of Greenport Building Department
236 Third Street, Greenport, New York 11944
OFFICE: _631.477.0268' [ FAX: 631.477.1877

NOTICE OF DISAPPROVAT. | ,.

Date: November 15, 2021 ° ‘
To: Erj
attr » New York 11952

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that your application dated March 4, 2020 for renovations to an
accessory structure/carriage house at Property located at 440 First Street, in the R-2 District, is
returned herewith and disapproved on the following grounds: ;

I. One diwvelling per lot.

a second dwelling on the lot,

This application is therefore denied, requiring the above-mentioned use variance,

Please be advised that this property is located within the Historic District. In addition to

the use variance, A Certificate of Appropriateness from the Historic Preservation ,
Commission must be obtained PRIOR to the issuance of 2 Building Permit,

Thé premise to which this application applies to is located at:
440 First Street Greenport, New York 11944, This property is located in the R-2 District. This

Pproperty is located within the Historic District,

— e -

Map: 1001 Section: 4 Block: 7 Lot 1

A, 11/15/2021

------------------------------------------ ®sansae tetesssc sttt acsnonnaas

Alex Bojanos - Code Enforcement Official Date

Page 1 of1




ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION

REVERSAL OF NOTICE OF DISAPPROVAL

236 Third Street, Greenport, New York, 11944
(631) 477-0248

www.villag_eofgreengort.org

Date of Application _ 01/14/2022

All information below is to be completed by the applicant. This completed application is to be accompanied by the Notice of
Disapproval, Copies of Covenants and/or Restrictions, where applicable, Environmental Assessment Form, building plans
showing elevations, setbacks, floor plans, room dimensions, details of footings and foundation, Survey/Site Plan and species of
lumber and quality of material, where applicable,

THE OWNER OF THE PROPERTY IS: (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY)

Ind ividuallir and

Eriec . Urban Sole Member of - lst & Center LIC
First Name- Last Name Business Name, if applicable
P.O. B‘ Bronx NY !
Mailing Address City/ Town/ Village ) State Zip

Phone # : ' E—Haxl Address

CONTACT PERSON (if different from owner)

The person to receive all correspondence:

Erie J. Bressler Wickham, Bressler & Geasa, P.C.
First Name Last Name . Business Naine, if applicable

P.0. Bo! Mattituck Ny 11952
Mailing Address _ City/ Town/ Village State  Zip

ebressler@wbglawyers. com
Phone . E-Mail Address

IF ANYONE OTHER THAN THE OWNER COMPLETES THIS APPLICATION, WRITTEN CONSENT
FROM THE OWNER MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THIS APPLICATION.

Location:

Suffolk County Tax Map Number: 1001 Section: 4  Block: 7 Lot 1.2

—_—

Street Address: 440 First Street Greenport, New York, 11944

Zoning District: [ ] W.C [IR1 KIR2 [ 'PD [ | CR t] CG
Is property located within the Historic District? [g] Yes []No




ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION

REVERSAL OF NOTICE OF DISAPPROVAL

236 Third Street, Greenport, New York, 11944.
(631) 477-0248

www.villageofgreen port.org

The Code Official reviewed and denied an application dated 03/04/2020 for a Building Permit for
the location specified on this application, .

Provisions of the Zoning Code appealed:
(Indicate Article, Section and Subsection of Zoning Code by numbers)

. . 150—-8A(1) and
Article; 1V ~_ Section: 150 - 7A(1) Subsection:

——
Type of appeal made for:
['] A Variance to the Zoning Code or Zoning Map.

Subsection: -

Project Description: Remodel and re

For Demolition of Existing Building Areas:
Please describe area being removed: _

Nothing will pe demolished

New Construction Areas (New Dwelling or New AdditionfExtensiom = No exterior expansiop

Dimensions of First Floor (Addition/Extension):

Dimensions of Second Floor:

Height (from finished grade fo top of'ridge): - Feet, - Inches

Is basement or lowest floor area being constructed? []Yes []No
Ifyes, please provide height (above ground) measured from natural existing grade to Jirst floor:




ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION

REVERSAL- OF NOTICE OF DISAPPROVAL

236 Third Street, Greenport, New York, 11944
(631) 477-0248
Wwww.villageofgreenport.org

Project Description: (CON TINUED)

Proposed Construction Description: (Alteration or-Structural Chz;nges)

Number: of floors BEFORE alterations: 2

Describe General Characteristics BEFORE alterations: :

The 120 year old building is solid and in good health. It is a two-story frame
structure with a stone foundation. . ) ’

The structure needs paint and window replacement.

Number of floors AFTER Alterations: 2

Describe General Characteristics AFTER alterations:

With minor exterior changes, the building will have the garage doors replaced with new
energy efficient windows throughout. The interior renovations include two (2) second
floor bedrooms with a bathroom. First floorhas a living room, kitchen and a bathroom,
The footprint for the building is 621 sq. ft.-’ -

The livable floor space is 1,242 sq. ft.

Calculations of Building Areas and Lot Coverage:

Existing Square Footage of Building(s) on this property: 621 SF

Proposed Increase in Building Coverage: _ 0 SFr

Square Footage of this Lot: _ 6,814  gF

Percentage of Coverage of this Lot by Building Area:  10.9 o

Purpose of New Construction:

Please describe:
Without increasing the footprint, the new construction would u
Structure to conform with the current building codes for residential use.

pgrade the existing




ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION

REVERSAL:- OF NOTICE.OF DISAPPROVAL

236 Third Street, Greenport, New York, 11944
(631) 477-0248
www.villageofgreenport.org

Project Description: (CONTINUED)

Proposed Construction pescription: (Alteration or-Structural Chz-mges}
Number of floors BEFORE alterations: 2

Describe General Characteristics BEFORE alterations: :

The 120 year old building.is solid and in good health. It is a two-story frame
structure with a stone foundation. ;o ’

The structure needs paint and window replacement.

Number of floors AFTER Alterations: 2

Describe General Characteristics AFTER alterations:

With minor exterior changes, the building will have the garage doors replaced with new
energy efficient windows throughout. The interior renovations include two (2) second
floor bedrooms with a bathroom. First floor a living room, kitchen and a bathroom.
The footprint for the building is 621 sq. ft.-

The livable floor Space is 1,242 sq. ft.

Calculations of Building Areas and Lot Coverage:

| Existing Square Footage of Building(s) on this property: 621 SF

Proposed Increase in Building Coverage: ' 0 SF
Square Footage of this Lot: 6,814  gF

Percentage of Coverage of this Lot by Building Area:  10.9 o

Purpose of New Construction:
Please describe:

Without increasing the footprint, the new construction would upgrade the existing
structure to conform with the current building codes for residential use.




‘ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION
REVERSAL OF NOTICE.OF DISAPPROVAL
BASIS FOR REVERSAL

2. Lot 2 is owned by 1% and Center LLC, Notwithstanding such Application, the Notice of
Disapproval is issued to Eric Urban and references Tax Iot No. 001.000, a Iot not reflected on

3. Lots 1 and 2 are in a R-2 zone. Greenport Village Code §150-7(A)(1) permits single family
residences in an R-2 zone. Greenport Village Code §150-(8)(2), not cited in the Notice of
Disapproval permits two family residences in a R-2 Zone.

4. The lots were conveyed as separate lots 98 and 99 on the Filed Map from 1882 until October
25, 1972, when the North Fork Bank & Trust Company, as Executor of the Frank L. Barth
Estate, conveyed to William and Edith Urban, and thereafter in the conveyance from the Urbans
to Eric Urban. On October 17,2017, there were Separate deeds to the current owners, again
defined as separate lots, #98 and #99, on the Filed Map. Copies of deeds are attached as Exhibit
B. Lot 98 and Lot 99 were never merged. :

5. The Village of Greenport Zoning Ordinance contains no provision for merger of adjacent lots
by virtue of common ownership. Conversely, the Village of Greenport Zoning Ordinance Section
118-115 prohibits merger or combining of lots except under certain circumstances with approval
from the Zoning Board of Appeals. Further, Lots 1 and 2 each have separate tax bills. Copies of
the separate tax bills are attached as Exhibit C, Thus, the Village of Greenport has treated Lot |
and Lot 2 as separate lots,

approval to renovate the Carriage House should be granted.



AFFIDAVIT

VilegeotBreenpert )
TewnofSouthold )

County of Sufallc~ ) ss 5"5‘” ¥
State of New York )

the plans and specifications submitted, are true and complete statements of
proposed work to be done on the described Premises and that all provisions of the Building Code, Zoning
Code, and all other laws pertaining to the Proposed work shall be complied with, whether specified of
not, and that such work and inspections are authorized by the owner. The Village of Greenport is hereby
granted permission to enter the property listed as the “Location” for the purposes of inspecting my
property for a site visit. | understand that if approved, this Use Variance will be granted and accepted on
condition that the provisions of Federal, State and Local rules and regulations, and any additional
requirements of the Use Variance are complied with. Any violation of all applicable codes, or deviations

| swear that to the best of my knowledge and belief that the statements contained in this
application, togethe th

Sworn to be before this /2-% day Signature %

of January 20 _22 Owner or Applicant
) Eric Urban

7
Notary Public, Sufeoii County, New York

'l%/o/tsc

Kerry Ann Dinneen
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORk
Regislration No, 02016414147
Qualified in Bronx County
Commission Expires February 16, 2025




AFFIDAVIT
Vittege-of-Greenpeoit )

Towmui-Soothold ) S
County of Suffolle 5/'?)?;
State of New York )

I swear that to the best of my knowledge and belief that the statements contained in this
application, together with the plans and specifications submitted, are true and complete statements of
proposed work to be done on the described premises and that all provisions of the Building Code, Zoﬁing
Code, and all other Jaws pertaining to the proposed work shall be complied with, whether specified of
not, and that such work and inspections are authorized by the owner. The Village of Greenport is hereby
granted permission to enter the property listed as the “Location” for the purposes of inspecting my

property for a site visit. | understand that if approved, this Use Variance will be granted and accepted on

‘lst & Center LLC

Sworn to be before this Z m day Signature By: ;,g,,/éé,zn%,\/

of January 20 22 Owner or Applicant

Erlc Utball, IiembEr
,‘

Notary Public, Seffalk County, New York

' %/?H\/SL

Kerry Ann Dinneen
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
Registration No, 02D16414147
Qualified in Bronx County
Commission Expires February 16, 2025




EXHIBIT A



. ;' ‘.E-_%.‘: '1'-2 ?:T_‘

. .
[ )

I ae®
&/ .o

Ve

‘-.' % ; 3
~pie T

— _,,._.,_.aﬂ

ur op .’ﬁ?r dalis

'.F:g'f:zr;_-

i

3

IFIR
x

I3 ”r{'

=TT

T

E
l

T

&
%

cF

=%

"~y

BN

\

.
Fel e

'\h'[-b

£,

’
s

Z
.

6’/‘/!-!'*/ iFo«{tu
. .:7.’ /ﬁt(s-t.t.c'u( -

T i

g ".""U‘-“—'E_/—:Q‘./f

e

) f / J‘.ﬁ"

T— G em—

Hr

i
1

A ———— e &y

e

T PIEN -o..-q.-—q_d_ -
B .
. .

LRI O
: Y

P

-

128 ,ﬁu_(’-’pl '1; .

< )

’ Jg&o::b' J’ﬁcrzf .t :. .
2o,

£

.

4‘..-\'_-:-“9..-;-::39': “




fée%?

[ oS

-..'CQI%- .. 3 e ‘_ . -~ . _'_- _
" ..F_\‘:;.- S '

}}w/u ,,z,,,,,,/, s 'wL'zf" "w/ et ol s G o

{

: C//‘ZZ:SL

. / ._/:a_z, ._Ag)cz-mc/ C. ol '-.:. 4,—:: &{ubyfwzazﬁ'ﬂ{/ oL "‘"/!-J;‘-

o /('-0 —rZ‘Z‘é @J«ubpwg-

- .;Zc’wﬁ /d%
C// ‘ '

fff%&/ﬁ

2 L

/4@ s /? /6 ./fjf







EX]

IT ]




LU ol ficeulomousty w‘.,t.',rf,a@l.ri’ Farctizcls o Ll :2.{.1;[4&'1['[. Lz betew
if

}'.v,u_f e/ vy BALU et fnr, m-_ﬁ/}—-.m.n,,ar D20y cl,f /:zr.:w_fwb J’%_L&‘{)ﬁ/ ymim?-
letun o I/ Lo -'3/0 Q7 W%f_! & 5 ,;,u:_; f-aﬂ'LaJ-‘D-/\.."tﬁZtﬁ Brrpnes iEJT_,
JTE— QA g, P AL g ub»u‘_, i G erfly  Zeie £t ialy 'an,j
!‘fzu—ula" AT b g b— st Mien cLelrienfeots e iz 't
-9_.,{__;0M/fv oU T Qe . g Legs (—O éj AN Zes W/Maw oy _,J-"'c.u
oﬂi&’t&iﬂﬂb 31" /:;]m/wucw.q / i"%’a_,@ IR 30

%%/ / o

Jag i
B
‘E'l’.“ﬂi“‘éns

bl e,

it

J%LAS ngbm ool a1 a&mﬁ, --—{_;-GJWMN et *

-
.;m Efyopw,_; Y SRTE R s YRR e, /r"’UOJM,a/L,LﬁL' 2z -r"&/} AN 2.0 cetd])

E

als- Eooo o@.@r‘u-aau Q—owoo&u Hubae, o ssSW breins
? { r ,‘,
lﬂgW f?c:—r,uuu,u.T Q)(rolf-..: or-id_.“_.o-*-uc{r—-@a/-fuﬁvm poulg of e ;
'a‘w.xw' Jfa"u—LAr abde,“’)’m&muum (7 Brocir oftlreey Fornd MED‘{{/Q_. :f
‘gG-bLM_&ﬁ Ubra = AU FRT) q(’f'-bt’_. ’:fp ubu et T Q2 20l ~—W‘U{/‘ E
°t o T

'VVA/fer: gl?VGUif e encwo(,fawﬁ oﬁ Az W pous, P

wwucumm% G{f T avsy o-’ J/ Jzﬁ&’m /f’u_/c.MJG(ﬂ.a.d_; ace) ﬂcf"{r/

-.-.-".!-1:.-15.3-

% 1@0—&% (‘T’ 1280 %%), i ,&M/vu q(..u-z,m boccsl gl/f;u &-Cel eeeed {
F
.?-':ﬁ_ "'Ui_{_wiq GL&{gj Gructt A~ ol e .c-md_-\—"ﬂr G5 i ooty jom i

@ e, hauu!r ) -ﬁ-e.um ced a.u,u?wuo Lty m&o{" m—w

Jaqmm o &Jua,ab LTt i & MQ‘G'E" %W@w
j ,c,LﬂJc{f L uop & of N %W&, M,Z % crrnntocadl
=(vawq' -.»uzﬁul cercls aww‘,’. ML g ¢ _,u,o-,m,of./._,dJ_zz__f?j::
“f'fmf T Becbes Eorates mun Aesrcnotad, b Hszezam Doeh
‘{“-f./ ff)&tm Q(n,e,(/f_, Gy Mu/:ouw_,ob sty EHAT fouo 7
f’aaomwdu «%c.f o Loty reLZLc:—uuﬂ/ o g Geia dzr{ﬂ[ﬂw;h-r
F/O‘ UL:&GLM){ oL /ULMAI—'D—(,QQ ' / 'ZUJ oo, M\"}?’)’%
A P YA oenisl . ")’f’-eaa deecanecs dus snrictnast, i
-How‘-— f‘(ﬂ-«’b Bg‘l—/ W\Ead}e}-d’ Ly Q‘;U-u_fﬂr Qb s~ Orre, f?/uu.c)}"’t.& ey
Mz-t_f-&J !rﬁuu Hewwtenauiers', suad ol T 2l ol ooz sird
A W\.Iu Qotalcly aamz‘- 7% &&csv_,—??uubjéoade am-ﬁ@am
f)ﬁ:m h'wtr ~6 a:. :

S NI e Ty

T

R i .s.-.z

Ty O ey ey

)

el

-az-'..‘-,g

fold Udno s 0y

"":“:"«‘i

-:-1“#.:.-.—:.41:

10075 30000 WL 7 5

-‘-g.-_,teh a_f rL s olo-ey -?w}c.e f"?’ Cfhey

. i |
(ZZL—Q, Wb Jhar?:; I ..cz, Azeon

o dre 1 2 ka2 i St di




-'f:':u <l Ry ot KAt £y ,;.(—!’ oA erdr i %JJ @j T,
Wdcﬂ.ba:fu.fu:.z o, c,c,fwx_g;—.,_f_ ar ZEEL At gy bt &.e/ £2 T
.cw«-ffmﬁr C/“‘Uv"l/‘\.)‘.)’u oA 1% -w~c.f1,- maubj N !ﬂ Jcewwa a{fw
om«rwﬁﬂrfwb, F.._N, M, o #f_/ﬂw alét, AT OLAAGLA /‘!
~eArg _,{ MRAAAL 144F anyaf A ffﬁwf&.z ou .,J?//..otaa.@’_e, e Ao~
J-@w Ifa-‘wuvucw n @J@wwfao(, i e G e f-m_e,a.{hﬁ
/{G—OMMW of &Ry, ecuol Pcuc& 7 o s QQM»U;)}&:VM" s A_C/./u:lg
owuu Q-QAA;GIM Lol <Ll Jm,w O/{/FM/J.J{; cenld) c@eﬁe,u;ab .
fajw oemi PUNAN B2 ens Lo, ; i, Gﬂ—owam,Z i
"(M.z. Qﬂwhm G{/Uutf r-! &WWWM Mwuft’ /.e,:
I-j@wvﬁﬁ'oa =77y ftfuw ]fboﬂ/f -fbcus ﬂﬂfwwo el bua  bownal

dere df’?’tm/ ,f vt e‘%@a‘fé& S
Bosuns o @wwo»m’“ 154 Z8.

sas L-'if?e,‘ﬁ/-;a/uu- SUL Fuoug e .uﬁ»ﬁ,{ Aotead, 2P )] Wfﬁf""
] d "?).:?

j:.:@'o ﬁ-e.ﬂm.a 21, 6 @ulidcnd ben, fouw_ﬁ{ cffrscicls Al

ngwJuw GJUJZLI)' o—’r_.(f_t%wMJI{ Q/WWOJ?’W% barst, 4/!4.{’, ;
j—,t,—m /wua-a-ubaﬁ,&(? Sikiinn frt. Goce: Loy /ﬂey...wvu a-.e'ﬂ_@}u.é'%

U ced oy XU g, A -c.u.i.{/x”m.uu cd—Ee I8

,awmﬂ-&/.}%’cd, o dr e AL nded) Hhir RO | "3,'}@-_3('093{ ’:

:\faﬂw amﬁ)ﬂ—mm.e, Wamu_; M /v/uaumw? ow'e'?'—

' om;ui AMA/u“ut/vwme‘ eI - --..(,:/(_‘, i
% ,c;,:u 4 Qe fuod e Sffeeiats goont, ,ﬁ fﬁ"ﬁﬁf:’%f&-&ff’i’ﬁ’ lr !
L Lot 9) L P o Lot @Ww éaw«@«/f’amr/ ot wzz;

)
'Q%M/O"f_d\f_-(t(/ 3/ it fe // [ECL (DS S M.
fﬁ":" poilh @’( .r,/e/b /%{,{‘

Fa



Lbthada e ey WSS v ! = IR
B L S TR e 3
" (LR R A KU

A

el

RILE s
TR

.,uu,c{/ Covlirey W, dctpies | qu arduz ”ﬁ ‘f?ﬁ:? WO ot epiniind)

,cuw(/ GE Lo elotee. Az oy, tgt.«u MNMetvtees o wc.W Vg
:a,a,bcb @%@&Mﬁf% &4« Aeu,u%af iz Loge

Wbﬁl., r;‘i/,{—aifur.h%‘.
/ﬁf;wu W Maﬁ,u J&ﬂw&?}m &eotl Ee o > -

r-'—é-wLLL«CfM:-@W —Z . sifw.e,r:a CUAD Clelicie 1o ,,,.,‘,'lé.e, .
: g’é‘?z.m — dlote of Dw WWJ N VI

I;G»‘;S'-ff"wur\}—d{_m_d.; s-@qa-oum,% o A_Wq_, U@J: Qv By ; mofr{-%ﬂ—wﬂb'
i o-é_.a.ij A B apz o e g Lo, WJ-—’MU

i 2
leeccdl, 2 i Eooo E Sl ff V2
; t:?,-"w,! /&me jn_n.*u-cmu‘cf (FRI VT —&(7,7
:&? (S ) ko 6.l O le Moo sicativioticots pousigs
Lo ciansty YO0 Lleeiifey, e ctig iz, e&wm DL Sl Al e es o ts]).

ar-aob /f%o(»'!' e -Lt:gex_-cf#-a—c(, Foe estiues /@_ﬂ@ (7 @wo QU otceeey
[g /&ij-/@y &
c,t’&,«ﬂ,,,,sf« 2774 a ﬂ@ 2 7 /"L

()5?,07 ” /(D/ W

N
z- .
Ief'ﬂuuj quuo(mw eicte sl awuf of GL?’am_;C’; 7o, @gu FEm

I

Lz.zafv oty /t"&.w-&mu_ao CT Gl .ﬁuw.;—-eab clels od gy A'Wo

-Q»Ut/?f-w/u Wﬂxx@wJ F i'%fcfw—m) ?Mw.few @A

0y . ) lrars
. é-»p'—wjf }acu-w ctatets 6)’1( O‘ﬂtyj ew 9*69(.9_9‘/6%4‘?— o~
Al e CEZ PV fc&/‘t/ff‘ D?/I/‘ (U(/t/u’ m_,cf./l'f oy,

aaj_/‘/ﬂf‘ﬁftr‘ozi
'/(" T w_me/mpctemu'z;a-ybai_}'&bmwu

oo Qf/ =) Kotlovs 4y 4 Womzﬁmm ,eifmﬂgawaa//
houi '6‘-15{)!71' il Golcls orred, &7 @mﬂﬁm&%'—
f?ouw A Monria cornst, Ma—oﬂ'/wq Jim’v LUy O(MM ety in,

o oow/e.y_,z, I_,.,ﬁ.., ol il /&(fy— G otedd - ’ M'fc-'
ro a Lo & &bf.ﬁpofvb fprm/vbﬁz, w-fj—a«ﬁ% oL L//,?_,-
f‘ﬁ :'?/’.-‘DU ’%ZOWJI j‘-&"ﬁﬂ-ﬁ Aoades. Nnavenlicas 3 .zuﬁvﬁéfy g
1 AD iy Cﬁq) 214 OCLMTVMMJ eyt m;ﬁ

o’ ,.4_..,#.“-, {

f«‘nr:qu foire gBo




- R e oo, a)utr[ @f Voo {»w.lﬂ,f/‘ /‘-:-sz-:,:’z, olo2s fom el CoOVErtay

i ooed RN BARALG D gna, Q}f..e/‘e_.?/r/ua.«ﬂzﬁ'ﬁ- /3, o Al ciang, G

: g—}j FA e A Dt Qe J oo, C R TN/, ~
HL et 7 A LT S =

LAY
i

.;E(EOLU‘.MLT .&? Lovd Leedongrinns, b5 thoo bov, W‘Q‘-"‘"f Qs
oL

:dJMIQ{AJJGU Ly Aotz , -0(40_-4_ ey, @0‘-4'@2,&2,{'/&00 ! 0),0514;
d . A N/ -
i Vo | ovies aeutflm{f(_,g,d_, (s o—-o_) ﬁ,.g,,_{,-| ﬁjo—t/(./f-"’wd.x? .&? Loreed,
M\/\/ﬁfﬁw A IWL/J a-ﬁ-— ,{gg"_;_t.,_{/: @, %% e eeciae , oRe ,{fw’,ﬁ_
ey b /ffwut'f »DLW@ (28 feer 277:@/{,&«,(,7 zu? Qﬁw%

:@OWWJ’—*-’-«:}U- Ay oot S - _ :
"&d PPV vid .&Mm ol eedd, ool fem (-Iftg, 2letre g bt .CH”J :
CK.OUT”?,‘ ﬁfW}w Al LI, rTe,an | 88 a';{39ﬁ;$"‘:‘" Ymi ;.
W A ol Uoeos, I&JWL?A-P_MMMU/L ffﬁe",f‘
E_’J/Ju 2 09 folenin s e a &doer R [ ophlenst /p ape 1
;‘bf‘é‘ Yo iy‘?ﬂ, cdr A @ lven @/ﬁt;o'ﬁ; e G{fnfumfmf,ﬂ-ﬂd
R U Moo o4 foto 1 MXM' AL D ahenstd -ofguren gy
..’mzszw of clovvey of dhe eccet, oa»of;«—] of-Mre f»woﬁw tereasn,
G

ZZ BT SOy

M-a(_, gree 4 cuols AT L o lent foa/véri o-aﬁ&.e/ Q-&ah/?-?;!
-i. &'h'x{z-l ol ey b, e oF Tt oleletroa, -5-—2/:.2.4_”/_ & acyy
FW’? cﬁf' {I-&,e;fm:w bortd vos 18, Lo fut oo en ofz{réﬂ-/izoym
naes aligue ?ﬂﬂ#/ﬁ?/}b ) Gl g Foesin, y all

Qolider

W ]raf:uw, Dciq MM:{/_ZT QN ks Lirrit o) eectld o ;:
,o(,cu.f, oy 7mw~f<n.a,{/ Abrve suifean. Wﬂ?éfiﬁ/&ﬁ’Wv—'@}’
; . i
: Jz#oubd af— Wew Zifﬁ’-?_/ %Uw%?/ o ’%w"“’ﬁﬂ'? "5’“"""“%. T
Mﬁ{&;fa G, Ve Jm:t:ﬁf?_a’uw? aaD’ afm:g v e 91»65{’0:7%@
;M}o{ LAALEL -e't.%/&‘/[/ -ré/'./i/!.ﬂ.[-‘:o‘i.‘.’f.?{_" Geecschs -M;?//L,!fa'—' % /&Qj‘a’f—b <Atg) e

2 HA e ot %L{MDWJ fgo%/{ﬁ/y-n, ,{-{,— e W{__mu ;
fobu..ob o —lrerdect o 2 _,1,'1‘? A/.;A/GWMHWWQ ,_(_,YJ..;
MMJ{EA_a';e,o[) dovadr b evoely, 120 eotuse _-%MMG% P
ol Yoo, Subtca A -

=



S yiw 593

1

i THES INDENTURE, mede +the 3lst. day, OF Maren In the yesr nhineteen hundred ang ‘ben,

EETWEEN SARAH S.COREEY of the Yillege of £Ereenport, in 'bhe‘;’own of Southold, County
of Suffollk and State of i‘I__ew__Y__c_J__rk,_ Bsriy of the Pirst par end ADOLF JGH_'NSEN o:g__tha'_ .
same place barty of th:_t seaond part WI’.E’N%S‘SE‘.I'H thg.t _the ss:!.d parties of the first o

N
OF

.; I Dollars, lawful Jmoney of the United Stetes,paid vy t{:e_‘parw of the second pars, ]
_’:,ig !l doth h_e::_-q]:y gz-a,.n'b' and rel,_ea.s% un‘l_'?c 'bhc.a saild party of the secox:_d;:p_&rt-hia heirs ang ) :
) ;i} ;r gssigns frq;-t_a,:vaz:. A1l thet _cezi'bait} traot or 1::31-991 of 1and,.aitu_ata_,_:|,‘ring and ‘baing'_:
.,‘ ’ in the _}Iilla.‘ge: of :-'G;.-aenpntz::g, ,Town of Sou_t_lg.olt_i_,. _cqu::t_.;; of Su.t‘fc_rf!.k end State of New .
A ; York,_,l;qu.g‘ldeq and deser;.@qu -&s follows; quthaf_rl;:: by Centre Stre'p'b frie undred 'l'.h:l:rty ;

five (135) feet: Eesterly by lang now or lake of the ha_i:rs_ of l?az:a_x:y Wells,deuee.saq,
aud by lang :Eg.te of Van Sant__o:}e Iundred (100) .::‘ieet; Southerly py land no® or iate N
. q.f." the heirs op Daniel 0.Wells,deceased, one mndred Thirty five (135) feet ang
westerly B, First Strest one tundred (1003 feet; Being knomn &s lots £'s 98 ang g9 i

&s designaeted on tne Mep of the Beebe Estate filed in the office of the Clexrk of
. : p

Loy l'::r"in.";‘.]_{;-_’;i-;-'z L‘{_ﬂ‘d}__‘-_ e

Suffolk cnrl_m;by Avgust 10th 1838_ &3 Mep Number 9, Being ang Intended to e +the sems
to be the same Premiseg eonveyed to William D.Corpy in his lifetime by deed recorded
" . . . E: : :
in +the 0fZice of the Glepl of. the County of Suffolk in Tiber 265 of Deeds ab pege

472,  TOGETHER wity the asppurtenances eng all the estate end rights op the saig

perty of the first part in end 4o seid premiges. 0 HAVE AND 70 HOID the above

oy

granteqd p;.-':emises unto the saig p&rty of the second pery his heirs ang essipgng

B
I
—
i
i
o
£
]
1
2
i
3
i
g
B
3
=

forever. AND tke seid Sevan S.cbi*q;r the psrty of the.first Pars doth covenent wilth:
the seid Psrty of the second Ders es followa; FIRST., THet ghe, the seid Sepan S5 =

i
i
1
!
i
:
]
:
1
]
i
1
:
r
]
.
H
i
:
!
i
1

”J Corey the party of ‘the first part is selzed of the seid Premises in feg simple ang--—
'3} heth ‘good right 4o convey the sq'_m_ga. SECOND. WHet the party b? the seond part . |
_q: shell guietly enJoy the seid premises. TIIRD, THet the sald Dremises are £reg H
1: ’ from incumbrances., FounmH, THet she, ‘the said Sarah S.Corey, the party of the £ipat _'
: , Part will Sxgcute or procure any further necessary assuranes of i:ha: title to said.

| Premtsos. FIFIE, D she, the seid Suiah S,Corey the Perly of the firet pars wivy |
_;‘ ! . Forever warrant the titie 4o s8id premises.  IN WITNESS VHEREOF, tho saiq par,‘b:;,,o_f_'.: :
#he £1nst port nein Rereunte sot hor hand end seal the day, ant yosr tines stove, ;]
-?: written, 4 .

f In presence of . SARAE S.COREY

, Frederick DTermy H

—~—



v

" [recordad in thé Suffoik County’ Clepkiig 0ffice Libepr 694 of Deeds :'gage_

i

i

I .

I’the,t she exgeitted  thg same. Frederyck I..'Térry, ‘Notery Ph‘bli.e.
i 0, .. .

;- “Re‘cordea’ 31 Yeron -1T11)o @{}Pp.u. -

i

1

<

!

|

THIS HTDEWTURE', made b 237, dsy of Merch.din the Yyaar mineteen hundreq. ° o
ard ben,’ BETWERN EDNA Eafusg, of Salt.Deke City Uteh, perty of ‘the £ipgt 1'_

! part and C.ANTHONY WOLFE, of the ‘Village of Northport, County of Suffolf; ul..

State of New York, party of the secong pert, WITNESSETH, that the said !
party of the first pant -'in éonaisd;sration of certein valuat e consii:iers‘bio"n {.I‘-
j and ‘one ($1.00) Dollars, lawPui money of the United States paiq by the

party of the secony pe:r't does I;ei-eby grant and relesse unto the seid
’pa:rt:,: of the seoongd Part his Heipg and assg.:gn's foraysp, £11 that certsin i
.f-t.mct or Lot of 1ang s'tﬁated: ih'--i;h_a Villege of Northport » Town_of Hunts ; .

iii:g-'b'un:: County op Suffolk, State of Ney York, bounded on the west by
|Beyview Avenue, North by land of 7y, Brookings, lete op William 5an11s,

It

1 . = : AR, . * i -
Easy by land op Edng Emanuel, igte op Ide..ﬁ.gx_urigh, and. of J.8.Dewis,

{end lend of ohs Fosalek 1atq Of Ide A.Suith and of.7.s.Dewis end south

"
|
f’-_.#_"'-—

by lend of intrvis Tewss belng £ifty (50) feet wide' front end resh eng

.
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325 on the 23vd dey of goly 3909, TOCETRER witn ‘the, sppurtensnoes ang

81l ‘the asta:!:.e and rigrltsr of 'f;ﬁe part;‘r'.uf 'Ehe f:h.-s'i'. Pert in_and to sald

-':‘.:{a"s'.’fr:\..f.'.f:.:.n'.\l:[?.:m'-'.--lh&:::rﬁ -

|premises, 70 RAVE AND T0 HOLD $he above Ehanted Premises unta the seid

partyvo? the s8cond part’ his heing and :z.ssiéns forever. AWD the saig .
party ‘of thi Pikat part does covehent with the sald party of the second 5
R Pollcws; FIRSEH," TH&S the paity of Ene Pirst part 15 seizeq op - ?
Ttne sald premises in fes Bimp1s” ang’ has gi;oa"i-:fgfit'to' convey the same, ° ';“l
SECOND, THet the pavty ob the ;z'aeond. pé.rt- sHell quietiy endoy the saig : }?f:"
ﬁreﬁi.sss. THIRD. THet +re gaid pr'sn:ls'es are free from Incwibrances. "7;‘
FOURTH, et the barty of the fingg Pert will exacute or procura any )

further necessary essurafies of the title fo saig Pramises. RIFTR, The::t.

the perty of the FPirst Psrt will forever warrant the title to sald sm.
Dréfges. TN EE:.T_HES’S VHEREGF, the sa.id.‘paf':ﬁy of the f£irst part hag here- ,"."
unto set hand and seal the "day; and year fips sbove written. : - g«-
In presence orf T EDNA FMATTET, . A




"."u'-.l- v -‘- i iE T
MR AL (11T
: ol

G ; PHIS INDBRTURE, mado the 24th day of Deciaber iy e " |1
‘l' ;7=

in the Village of Greemport, Town, County
and State aforesaid, party of the second part, WITNESSETH, that &he said
party of the first Part, in consideration of other good ani valuable

considerations and ong and. n0/100 Dollax, lawful noney of the Uhiteq’

] decease&,_aﬂﬂ by lam IE:ltBE:p-.f Van Sant opg I
hundred (100) feet; Southerly by land: now ‘or 1a1‘.'e'oi"tl_ig;
0. Wells, deceased, one hunda

deirsiof l)a:[:ie-: .
od thirty.five (135) feet 4t westryy ITAN
Tirst Street one hundred (100) feet, Being known a5 lofd 1 98 and go°gls;
'designated on the Map of the Beebe Ist

S,
ate, ifiTed in thd idesive gp thé ;
838 ds. Jinp Huisbex |9+ Being and §

. e L . i
of the County of Suffoll on the Sist ’tﬁa Vo 3?7 IR
f i

| [lreh 11910 8 Tiber 7717 n!f- Degd
x,af: bage 523, : i.l ' , . o
_ i TOGUTHER with the aphirtdiances am 411 sthe egtat e fana
!righf:s of the party of the first part; an ayditp i P’{“‘fl'ses =mq=mm ;
: T0 HOLD the above granted premises; ungp -the E;lﬂ ."p;érty ﬁ-fj-!fihe Séeégféx.!l’hf& it

her. heirs and assigns Forever. anp ﬁilfl sa 1,'5.-4‘6-01:‘5 J Dhn:?'e.l.'l_;‘. the 2gkly of
By 2 the gt pa-

the ‘first part doth covenant with the ,-ald :
] Lows: FIRST. That he, the saiq 4461 fibnge,, thl Party o tho leirst pary
: is seized nf_ the said premises in fee.':é:i:mpl:e', ?111&7 hath 'g!u:d rig]it.,'ﬁ‘o coLv
the seme. SECOND. That the party of 'h_!m second p

R shal'l} quistiy enjoy
the said premises, THIRD. That the spid premise

g are free fron Thctmhyg
. R - E
FOURTH. That he, the saiq Adolf Johnsen. the part__yf of the first part winy

or procure any furtler flecessary assurance of the' title %o
FIPTH. That he, the saiq Adolf Johnsen, the parby of the fi ]
forever \ARRANT the title to said premises.) Iy WITHESS WHERKOF, the saiﬂ; pé

of the first.part hath hereunto set his hang and"seal the day ang year firg
above written, ' '

In presence of
Mary B, Barker

ADQLF JOMNSEN — 1.g,
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State of New 101'1»‘, County of Suffolk 8. on this 24th day

f:o.f December in the year one thousand nine hundreg aud thirteen hefore me personally
_*cgme and appeared Adolf Johnseh to me knovin and known %o me to be the person
,,descrl'bed in, and who executed the within Instriment, and duly aclmovitedged to me

j;ha'f: he executed the ssum. liary E, Baxler Nobary Public.

"' ab (\Becorded 3rd Iarch 1924 @ 10:00 a4,

ompared by: ° ' i .
/Ea.?:{iw.&wﬂﬂ_ :

"-‘.‘:':".—l"-

CJ

O

SRS, 1

thee w4,
i Ay e ey
Lol

.-;

-

/«p ?’:" f: :' (80 cents U.5;1.R.5. can. )

i (/a F27 g i!mnmarumz WITNESSITH, That 7.4, HOOD, Richmond, Indiana, !
o.f Wayne aeuhby, in hh ' 't;ata of Indiana, GONVEY 4ND VARRANT to i.g, SHREEVE,
Inﬂlanapohs Indmna,.u::i" Marion Count.y, i the State of In&:ana for the sum of
: ;0ne Dollax- (lfil 00) and rather considerations, the folloviing real estate in Suffolk

’Gou.m‘:y, in the State of iNew York, to-mit:

Lots iNd.- 5 (Five)No. 6 (six) and No, ¥ (Seven) Block Ho. Three

(3) of.a cér,ﬁaln map anblﬁleﬂ "Section Three of dE"tﬁEﬂlptDﬂ Beach Park" f£iled .

m t:he office of the Gnuhby Clerk of Suffoll Gounty on the 4th day of May, 1909, :

-l
s

. =ae

-

2

enta.tlaci "}gIap of .Wes‘aﬁaqﬁton Beach Parly, ag surveyed by J.S.Raynor" filed with the
County clarlc of the sal& [Suf folk County oni the first day of April, 1908, under the
number’ nf n364n axcephhg however all right, title and interest in and %o the
streets and rnads as 1a16 down on the aforesaid map, and reserving to the party of
the first part the right to change and modify the lines of all of said strests ana
roads exoept such as lie in front of anm inmmediately adjoin the hereby conveyed
premiség.
IN WITNESS VEDREOF, the said J.4ood ang Maxy E. Hood (his-vife)
have hereunto sef theii hans arm seals this 8th day.of June 1923,

J.A.HOOD L.S.

MARY E. HoOD L8

State of Indiam, ﬁarinn Connty SS: -Before me, a Notary Public

in and for said County, this 8th day of June, 1923 pPersmally appeared J,A.Hood
and Maxry E. Hood (his wife) and acknowledged the execution of the annezed deed.
WITNESS my hand and notarial seal. 1.S. Gonevieve MeNeal ify commissipn expires

Mar. 9, 1925.
State of Indiana, Marion Gounty, S6T: I, the undersigned, Clepk

of the County.:of Maxilon! in the State of Indiana, amd also Glerk of the Cireuit

Court, . viithin Jnd fd :sm& Gounty and State, the sme being a Gourt of Recurd and
: l ]

' .Iblﬂlj ul I

. ...;.-l'-li . ':.
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. .."nﬂl!& L. BAEITE residiné in 'f:'-.he Village or Creenpoxt;, Tovm o SoLtnold,

’:. Fent sse x, v, DEED~qup CLAIM . TUTBLANX ul.d...!tnl:n.r.:a’:.u.-: .

Toris tsee Prns Fushshess, rnr!arrﬁ"

ue:n 2995 paee 177

g@ﬁmﬁmﬁm -

o
',kadee zf{zel second s day of July Nineteen Hundreq and
fortymine :

“m;ﬁﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂfﬂﬁ TJ:t'J.L}'G- E. BARTE resigs *BE in the Village or Creenport,
Povm: of Sou‘bneld Sui‘i'o]lc.couhty, New Yoriz,

(Lawsor 107, Chop, eg), Statwtery Fornm p )

M ettt ey

pare ¥ of the first part, and

sui‘.:.olk c.‘ouni:v, Few Yori, ’ . -

.—__-._......_..'._.....___._..._._......._......-.._,_...._.......

part y of the second ;mz.ni,

@@mﬂ@%ﬁﬁﬂﬁ ¢that the paity of the first pars, in consideration oF

;-T B and 00/1001;115-—----:--—-----—-------------—-"--'-"-"--""“"'"""“""""“_Dollar s

.' (ﬂ 10 00 ) Za,wmz money of the United, S&a.tes, and other good ang
avaluahle cansidara ua.ons paid by the pa;-g-‘v- af' the sgcand pore,
: cmci quiitclaim, unto the pors ¥ o the second pmrt

all  buildings end :merovements thereon, sibuate jn

"

_‘as follows: On the north by Centre Street, on the eas;. 0F land i‘o“merl;y-!

T

E.a.\m on the 1.es» by Firss Streat, Sa2id premises being 100 feet vide

'i:?g:_'on'b ané pedn and 155 Peet deep end teing Lmowm 23 Lot Fo. o8 and 99
.'as des:.gnated ont the Map of the Beebe Estaze filed in the Cifice of the |
‘Glerk of Sufsol County on Auzust 10tk 1338 g ¥ap Ho, 9.

BEING 811 the righ%, title ang interest of the grentor or, in

ené to £he Premises conveyed by Grace I, Jolnsen to. Fred =, '!e.rtn by
Deed dated Januapy Slst 1527 zne reco: 1ded in the Sus *follk County Clertrrg
‘Office on --ebruax-:;- st 1827 in Liven 1249 of Deeds at Paze aa‘l, and being
Premises of which TFred E, az-th died seigzeq and poasasaed. :

'n':he 1-::.llege of Gveen'ooht Coungy of Su..i‘o.'!l-: end Sta‘be of Meyw Yorlk, oounued

o:. G. '.l’.'nonas nlac]c, on the south by lena Tore rly of Williem W, Criffin !f .

i



- ka;'-ezmzfa-iees his

iz H
i i
i GOLE a. :
i esE8E a8 i
— H
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[ rart of the frss zaré in and io soig Premises, |
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eSS T

5 % - I
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NG 5,0‘5&@&‘ ity ﬁmrﬂﬁm?ﬂ@ the premises herein srantes wnto the pars 5 |
: > I
of the Seconcl rarg, his hegng and assigns foreve)., X!
) _ - SR . o
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: r{gﬁ@ @Uﬁﬂﬁ%ﬁ @@Mﬂmﬂ?@ﬁ: the par - o the firsé part g s s

kand - ong geuy un:z@fen“
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" THIS INDERTURE, qusd the, -8

L . Sty CL 4

N Y la&l-r.u.:u-rum..;._.‘i.\_k.l..m..u,.r._-.‘éi;.,_...._,,..... ;:;_"_., thoe). K . .
G, T wes vagsaey P45 WETAANT SOy B Ut Y LAWY R i blay,

I . - - 1 -‘ 4 . -‘ .

B udayof Oetdbdie ., nlheein tendred usid- Ehyenly~tivo .
GETWEEN  TIE NORTAFFONK BANK & TH{usT COM PANYifiidomentie banking.
vorparatlon, hivefng-1ty prielpul place.of buntneps at M5 I.dirix;.?l-nn’o. lgnlmuclc,. " -%

- _“:' S
e

o e
4
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%
X,

fo

- 11 ward “;ltt}.’.-:‘?:nll ; i Ind
"IN WITHESS WHENUOR B feily of the fret part hyx duly exccuted this deed the Hry s year Girat sbow §
Seilten: Lt & g = " > €,

Teiwd-af Southald, Ciiugity of Surtelk ‘and §i toof Now Yorki¥Eipcutor afthe = 3
Entyte of Frink 1., RBapt), baving.qualified as’ uyeh Executde by'dooret of thi,,
Surrogute's Court of Suffolk County dated 1092 uadak file nydiba

- .

475 1 07y, : .. P
4 r':rcu{ur of LG i ® * Ut lesr felll and l:qr-l;nt!n\ql;! S
FRANK. 1., BARYTY : T letaisly © -

i dfeared’t

.. Greenport, N‘cw York. . ok P
ey el the et fart,and gy 0 1o URBAN. add EDITIU URBAN, 013 wifo, bVl reatding.
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CONSULT YOUR LAWYER BEFORE SIGNING THIS IN.STRU‘MEENT “THIS INSTRUMENT SHOULD BE USED BY LAWYERS ONLY

jar.
THIS INDENTURE, made the /%~ day of June 2003

BETWEEN .
%%L‘;AM URBAN and EDITH URBAN, Husband and Wife, both reslding —Clly Island, NY
[ "

parly of ihe first parl, and
ERIC URBAN, reslding at 529 Minnleford Avenue, Cily Island, NY 1 0464.' :

Parly of the second par, : " :

WITNESSETH. thal the pary of the first pari, in consideration of > .

Lo . > ~Tvio' Hundred Thousand (s200000) . dollars
Pald by the parly of the second parl, daes hereby grant and release unlo the parly of the second parl, the helrs
or successors and assigns of the parly of the second part f?rever.

ALL thal cerain plot, piece or Parcel of land, wilh the buildings and impravemenls thereon erecled, siluale,
lying and being in (he

Village of Greenpnﬂ,_Town of Soulhold, Counly of Suffalk and Stale of New York, bounded and desciibed as follows:

BEGINNING at the comer formed by the Intersection of the easlerly side of First Slreat and the southerly side of Cenler
Sireet and running thence along the sald southerly line of Cenler Sireet north 83 degrees 16 minules 40 seconds Eas
136.25 feel (o Jand of Barih Really; running along the sald land of Barlh Really and fand of Amoll Sauth 7 degrees 00
minules 50 seconds Eas! 100.0 feet 1o olher land of Urban; running thence along sald olher land of Urban South 83
degrees 16 minyles 40 seconds Wesl 136,30 feel o the sald easlerly line of First Slreel; running thence along the said

easlerly line of First Slreet Nordh 6 degrees 59 minules 10 seconds West 100.0 feet lo the corner al the polnt of
BEGINNING.

BEING the same Premises conveyed (o (he partles of the first part by deed dated Oclober 25, 1972, and recarded wilh
the Suffolk Counly Clerk an November 8, 1972 in Liber 7278 Page 54,

BEING the same premlses also known as 440 151 Slreet, Greenport, New York, 11944,

TOGETHER with all right, tille and Interesl, if any, of the parly of the first par in and to any sfreels and roads
abulling the above described premises to the center lines Ihereol; TOGETHER wilh the appurtenances and all
thie esfate apd rights of lhe Parly of the first par In and (o sald premises; TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the

premises hereln granted unlo the parly of the second par, the heirs or successors and assigns of the parly of
the second part forever.

AND the parly of the fist part covenants that (he parly of the first part has not done or suffered anything
whereby lhe sald Premlses have been encumbered In any way whalever, excepl as aforesald,

AND the parly of the first parl, In compllance wilh Seclion 13 of the Lien Law, covenanls (ha the parly of the,
first part will recejve lhe consideration for this conveyance and will hold the right to receive such conslderation
as a lrust fund to be applied first for (he Purpose of paying the cost of the Improvement and wi apply the same
first to the Payment of the cosl of (he Improvement before using any parl of the tota| of the same for any other
Purpose. The word “parly” shall be conslrued as If it read “pariies” when ever the sense of (his indenlure so
requires,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, (he party of the first parl has duly execuled this deed the day and year first above
wrilten,

IN PRESENCE oF: 4o / 2
[lebe. e

' WILLIAM URBAN
___'—""———-—-—-—._____. :

E;D,Yr% /r_.w_/L/-_.qd,%

EDITH URBAN




® T0 BEUsED ONLY WHEN THé gC!-.(NDWLEDGMEM‘IS MADE [N NEw YORK STATE
Stale of New York, Counly of &?/;f;g }'?j/g‘;,'r’:.v ss: Stale of Ney, York, County of [t[,:'e‘.,-..?ll.‘;{fté.f?\, ss:

?) A& ! .
Sr} the ﬁ“‘:‘h day u‘; “I— nihe Year 2003 Onthe Bi‘f"i:ray of 9’&«_;__, inthe Year’2003
elore me, the yn ersigned, Personally appeared before me, the unde;; laned, persanayy @ppeared
WILLIAM URBAN b ' ¥

EDITH URBAN
Personally known & Me or proved (o me on lhe bas|s of Personally known to me or Proved to me gp the basjs o
salisfaclory evidence {o e lhe !ndl'vidual(s) Whose name(s) js sallsfaclory evidence (o be (g Indlvidual(s] whose name(s) |
(are) subscribeg to the wilhin instrument ang acknowledged fo (are) subserlbed 1o the within Instrument ang acknowledged 4
me that helshellhey EXeculed (he same In histherfthelr me lhat helshe!they execuled the same in histherfihei
capacily(les), and (faq by histher/thelr Slgnalure(s) on (he capaci[y(!es?. and thal by histher/their slgnalure(s) on the
nslrument, {he lndx'vldual(sj. or the person Upon behalf of which Instrument, the Indlvidual(s), or (he Person upon behalfof; whict
the in{[gld’ual(s} acled, execuled {he instrumen, the indfviquar{s) acled, execuled the Instrument,

i 27 ! g,
Vv Lol tpery {‘.”;-'f. it A 2?:’4',@“ W TS
(signature and,pfﬁce of Indivﬁaﬂwsi g ﬁﬁﬂedgmenl) (slgnalure and:bffice of Individual taking acknowledgment}

oyl St o Now Yo Notary Pl Somsr et
Qualifed In Weslchester Coupty. . No, 01 C05062134
Gommisslon Explrgs Jjung 24, 2440, cﬁﬁﬁ's'gﬁﬂ I?Ex \gergg:gﬁgfrz gn:lélﬂl_%é'
TI0BE USED DNLI WHEN THE &CKNCIWLEDGME{!] IS MADE ou TSIDE NEWYORKSTA 1E
State (or Dislrict of Columbla, Territory, or Forelgn Counlry) of Ss:
Onthe . dayof in the year ' before me, ha undersigned, Personally appeared

il L]
-—-“*—-—-—-.________-__ — . in 7
(insert Ih.n City or other poritfmlsubdivisron) (and insert the Stale or Counlry orolher place lhg aclmnw!ed’gmantwas laken) -

(sTanalure ang office ol individual taking acknuwlad’gmenl)

DISTRICT
SECTION 1 001-4-7-1
BLOCK
BARGAIy AND SALE Degp
WITH covsumrmmnsrcmwrowsmrs Lor
Title No, : GOUNTY OR Town SUFFOLK/G REENPORT
WILLIAM ang EDITH URBAN, a5 Husband and wire STREET ADDRESS 440 18T STREET
To Recorded al Request of
ERIC URBAN

THE JUDICIAL Ty LE INSURANCE AGENCY LLC
RETURN BY malL TO:

Dislrbuled by
TITLE INSURANCEAGENCY LLc

RONECH AVENUE
HARRISON, Ny 10528
914-381-6700 » 800-281-TITLE

RVE THIS SPACE FOR USE oF RECORDING OFFIcE




THIS INDENTURE, made the /7 dayor Lol vin the year 2077
BETWEEN ‘ ﬂc;/o il ey
Eric Urban

440 First Street

Greenport, Ny 11944

party of the first part, and )
1st & Center LLC, a Delawaye Limited Liability Company
440 First Street

Greenport, NV 11944

party of the second part, '
WITNESSET| , that the Party of the first Part, in consideratiop of Ten Dollars and other valuable consideration paid by the

party of the second part, does hereby grant ang release unto the Party of the second Ppart, the hejrs orsuccessors and assigns of
the party of the Second part forever,

CGonfirmation and .o ..
fCarrectmn Deed is to correct that this parce] js an individua] lot pursuant to the Village of
3 :

Greenport Code Section 118-15 Which states that Owners of lots oy an owner of lots in the
Village of Greenport shajy be prohibited from combining or merging two or more of those lots,

This

BEING AND INTENDED To BE part of the premises conveyeq by Deed dated Jupe 1, 2003
and recorded Ji uly 16, 2003 in Liber 12261 Page 389 in the Suffollc County Clerls Office,

TOGETHER with all right, title and interest, if any, of the party of the first partof, inand to any streets and roads abutting the

above-described Premises to the center lines thereof; TOGETHER with the appurtenances and all the estate ang rights of the

party of the first part i and to said Premises; TO HAVE AND TO HOLD mises herein granted unto the party of the
v

the pre;
second part, the hejs or successors ang assigns of the party of the second part forever,

AND the Party of the first part covenants that the Parly of the first Part has not done or suffered anything whereby the said
premises have been Incumbered jp any way whatever, €xcept as aforesaid,

AND the pacty of the first part, i compliance with Section 13 of the Lien Law, covenants that the party of the firs part will
receive the consideration for this conveyance and will hold the right to receive such consideration gs atrust fund to be applied
first for the PUrpose of paying the cost of the improvement and will apply the same figst to the poyment of the cost of the
improvement before using any part of tha total of the same for any other purpose,

The word “party" shall be construed as if it read “parties” whenever the sense of this indenture so requires,

IN WITNESS WE[EREOF. the party of the first part has duly executed this deed the day and year first above written,

INPRESENCE g5 i a [
Eric Urban .

\
\
\




USEACIWOIVLEBGME:\'TFOMBELOWW!TH!NNEWYGRKSTAIEONLI’:

smieoméw}'ork, Countyof Suffollc
On the/ 7dny of Oaf.

. in the year 2017
hcfo_re Il!}c.bﬂzc undersigned, personally appeared

Eric Urban

Personally known to me or proved to me on the basis ofsar.isfnc!uur
evidenceto be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
the same jn hismer/their capacity(ies), and that by hisMes/their
signaturc(s) on the instrument, the individunl(s), or the Person upan
behalf of which the individunl(s) acted, exccuted the instrument,

il €

MARGARET C. RUTKOW:

Notary Publlc, State % New York No tary Public

alliec in Solol: County
ed In Suifol
Comr?u?sslon Explres June 3, 2.0/

AckNowirEp GMENT FORM FoR Use Wi New York STATE ONLY:
(New York Subserlp, ing Witttess Ackuo wledgimenr Ce rilficaie)

State of New York, County of
On the day of

in the year
before me, the undersigned, Personally appeared

the subscribing witness to the foregoing instrument, with whom I am
pesonally acquainted, who, being by me duly swom, did depose and

say that he/shefthey reside(s) in

(ifthe place of residerice isinacity, include the Streetand, streetnumber,
i (s)

ifany, thereop); that he/she/they know

to be the individual dcscrib‘ed in and who executed the foregoing
instrument; that said subscribing witness Was present and saw said

execule the seme; and that sajd witness at the same time subscribed

hisferftheir name(s) as a witness thereto,

BARGAIN & SALE DEED
WITH COVENANTS ACAINST ORANTOR S ACTs

TaLE No._

(Camplete Veyre witl Stare, Cottntry, Provinee nn‘ri.'rrrrlc..!pafﬂy}

evidence to be th
within instrumept
the same in hismer/their capacity(ies), that by hisfer/ lheirsignamm(s)
on the instrument, lhcindividual{s), or the person upon behalfof which
lheindividuul(s)acted. executed thcinstmmenr, and thatsuch individual
made such appearance before the undersigned in the

Eric Urban

TO

1st & Centeyr LLC, a Delaware Limited
Liability Company

FIDELITY NATIONAT, TITLE
INSURANCE COMPANY

Incorrorareo 1928

b@%m&é%a Fid, elity -@feﬁwfm’ *

HeaberNowYork Stote Land Tile Assocterlon

v a—ty

UseA cmalVLEDGMEMFGMMMWImmwNm.}'a}szmiiEa_N;r:-
State of New fork, Countyof Jss.:

day of

in the year
before me, the Undersigned, personally appeared

personally known to me ar proved to me on the basis of sotisfactory

tobethe individunl(s) whose name(s) is (arc) subseribed to the

strument and acknowledged (o me that he/she/they executed
the same in hismer/their capacity(ics), and that by hister/their
Signature(s) on the instrument, the indiw'dunl(s), or the person upon
behalf of which the individunl(s) acled, executed the instrument,

Ac!avmmosmmrlv‘ommxz USE OUTSIDE Ny VY YORK STATE OpLy:
(Ot of State or Foreign General Acknowledgiment Ceriificate)

TR -8

day of

in the year
before me, the undersigned, personally appeared

Pesonally known to me or proved to me on the basjs of snﬁsfac!‘urj;

e individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the
and acknowledged to me that hefshe/they executed

{Insert the ciy & or other political subdj, vision and the state o country or
other place the ackiowledgment was taken).

DistrICT 100],

SECTION  004.00

Brock 07.00

Lot p/fo 001.000 '
CounTY OR Town Suffollk

RECORDED AT REQUEST OF
Fidelity National Title Insurance Company
RETURN BY MAIL TO

Patricia C. Moare, Esq.

RESERVE THIS SPAGE FORUSE OF RECORDING OFFH;’ :
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Number of pages

This document will be public
record, Please remove all

Social Security Numbers
prior to recording.

Deed/ Mortgage Instrument Deed/ Mortgage Tax Stamp Recording / Fil ing Stamps

Mortgage Amt,
1. Baslc Tax

Page /Filing Fee e

Handling ——20. 00 2, Additional Tax ————
TP-584 Sub Total
Notation sp EZAH“'
EA-52 17 (County) —— Sub Total Spec, /Add.
EA-5217 (State) S - TOT. MTG. TAx_____________
. A Dual Town Dual County
RP.T.SA. - Held for Appointment:
Comm. of Ed, — 5. 00 Transfer Tax
Affidavit —_ Mansion Tax —

The property covered by this mortgage s
or will be improved by a one or two
family dwelling only.

Certified Copy —_—
NYS Surcharge — Sub Total

h YES or NO
Ot .
“ Grand Total IF NO, see appropriate tax claqse on
B page # of this Instrument,
4’ | DIst, 1001 Section 004.00 Block 07.00 Lot plol 5 | Community Preservation Fung
Sk S 5
Real Property Consideration Amount § 0
Tax Service . —
Agency CPF Tax Due $ 0 _
Verification .
Improved
6 l Satisfactions/mschargesIReleases List Property Owners Malling Address
RECORD & RETURN TO: " | Vacant Land
; ™__
Patricia C, Moore, Esq. : . ‘
51020 Main Road b— -
Southold, NY 11971 e ™
. =t S
Mail to: Judith A. Pascale, Suffolk County Clerk | 7 , Title Company Information
310 Center Drive, Riverhead, Ny 11801 Co.Name Peconic Bay Title Insurance Agency
) WWw.sufrqlkceunlyny.govlclerk THle s
8| Suffolk Co unty Recording & Endorsement Page
This page forms part of the attached _ Confirmation and Correction Deeg made
by: (SPECIFY TYPE OF INSTRUMENT)
Erie Urban The premises herein is situated in
SUFFOLK COUNTY, NEW YORK,

TO In the TOWN of _Southold
—_—
Ist & Center LLC . In the VILLAGE _
or HAMLET of Greenport

BOXES 6 THRU 8 MUST BE TYPED OR PRINTED IN BLACK INK ONLY PRIOR TO RECORDING ORFILING,
- ~ovay




IMPORTANT NOTICE
———=DIANIT NOTICE

If the document you've just recorded js your
the following:

Local Property taxes are payable twice a year:
Failure to make Payments in a timely fashjon could result in

Please contact your local Town- Tax  Receiver

payment,

Babylon Town Recejver of Taxes
200 East Sunrise Highway

North Lindenhurst, Ny, 11757
{631) 957-3004

Brookhaven Town Receiver of Taxes
One Independence Hill
Farmingville, N.Y, 11738
(631)451-9000 -

East Hampton Town Receiver of Taxes
300 Pantigo Place

East Hampton, N.Y. 11937

(631) 324-2770

Huntington Town Recelver of Taxes
100 Main Street

Huntington, N.Y, 11743 ,
(631) 351-3217 =

Islip Town Receiver of Taxes
\ 40 Nassau Avenue

Islip, N.Y. 11751

(631) 224-5580

dw
2/99

SATISFACTION OF MOR TGAGE, please be aware of
-—‘—-—-_'——'_—-—-—._____‘

or before January 104 and on or before May 31,
a penalty.

with  any questions regarding Property tax

Riverhead Town Receiver of Taxes

- 200 Howell Avenue

Riverhead, N.Y. 11901
(631) 727-3200

Shelter Island Town Receiver of Taxes
Shelter Island Town Hall

Shelter Island, N.Y. 11964

(631) 749-3338

Smithtown Town Receiver of Taxes
99 West Main Street

Smithtown, N.Y, 11787

(631) 360-7610

Southampton Town Receiver of Taxes
116 Hampton Road

Southampton, N.Y, 11968

(631) 283-6514

Southold Town Recelver of Taxes
53095 Main Street

Southald, N.Y. 1 1971
(621) 765-1803

Sincerely,

Judith A, Pascale
Suffalk County Clerk

ROt ocvdre



CONFIRH&TION AND CGRREGTION DEED
NY 005 - Bargain ond Sofe Deed with Covenant against Grantor's Acts Individual or Corporation (Single Sheer) (NYBTU 8002)

CONSULT YOUR LAWYER DEFORE SIGNING THIS INSTRUMENT - THIS ]NSTRUMENTSHOULD BE USED BY LAWYERS oNLY

THIS INDENTURE, made the /77 dayof (9 CAw by vin the year 2077
BETWEEN ’

Eric Urban

440 First Street

Greenport, NY 11944

party of the first part, and - X

Eric Urban . - Vi sy
440 First Street

Greenport, NY 11944,

Party of the second pare,
WITNESSETH, that the party of the first par, jn consideration of Tep Dollars and other valuable consideration paid by the

barty of the second Part, does hereby grant and release unto the.party of the second part, the heirs or Successors and assigns of
the party of the second part forever, :

ALL thot certain plot, piece or parcel of land, with the buildings and improvements thereon erecled, situate, lying and being in the

Village of Greenport, Town of Southold, ‘County of Suffollc and State of New York shown as
Lot 98 on Map of Beebe Estates situate The Incorporated Village of Greenport File No. 9 Filed
August 10, 1838 in the Suffolic County Clerjc's Office,

Gonfirmation and

This/ Correction Deed Is to correct that this parcel is ap individua] Jo¢ Pursuant to the Village of
Greenport Code Section 118-15 which states that Owners of lots Or an owner of lots in the

TOGETHER with alf right, title and interest, if any, of the party of the first pattof, inand to any streets ang roads abutting the
above-described premises to the eenter Jines thereof; TOGETHER ith the appurtenances and all the estate and rights of the

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the party of the first part has duly executed this deeg the day and year first above written,

IN PRESENCE oF; /! %/LL/

Eric Urban -
—
-_—
—_——




Useq CKNG]PLE.‘DG’ME‘:\TFOMBELOlP‘IWTHINNEIPYGRKSTATz:'dNLK-
State of New York, County of }ssz

On the day of in the year
before me, the undersizned, personally appeared

U-?EACAWOWLEDGMENT FOMBELOWWH’HINNE ¥ Y GRF(STA?EONLH'
Stafe of New York, County of Suffollk }ss.2
On the / 7day of OQT7.

in the year 2017
before me, the undersigned, personally appeared
Eric Urban

within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they execiited
the same in his/her/their capacity(ics), and thye by his/her/their
signaturc(s) on the inslrurncm, the individual{s), or the person upon
behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument,

the same in hisfer/their capacity(ies), and (hyr by hister/thejr
Signature(s) on the instrument, the indwidual(s), or the person upon
behalf of which the individual ted, executed the instrument,

-

ET C. RUTKOWS
Nﬂég%ﬁﬁnmggé% gé New Yor
No.
fied In Suffolk County, &
Com%?sasllrr;n Explres June 3, &/ /

Ac.lavawLEuGMEmFammﬂ Use Wnﬁmﬂswi’omsm TE ONLY:
{New York Subscribing Witness Ackno wledgimient Ceriificare)

State of New York, Countyof )ss.:

Notary pubiic

AckNowrEp, GMENT FORM FOR Usk OUTSIDE NE; V YORK STATE ONLy-
(0wt of Stare or Ferelgn Geieral Acknawledgiens Cerlificare}

cereaa, . sereas)sse
(Conplete Veiyye with State, Cottittry, Provigee orMnn!::jpnﬁly)
Onthe  dayof

. in the year
before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Onthe  dayof

in the year
v | before me, the undersigned, personally appeared

the subseribing witness to the foregoing Ins!mmcnt, with whom I am
personally acquainted, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and

Personally known to me or Proved to me on the basis of sau‘sfactorj;
say that hefshe/they reside(s) in

evidence to be the indiw‘dual(s) whuse'name(s) is (are) subscribed tothe
within instrument and acknowledged to me tha he/shefthey exceuteg
the same ip hisher/thejr capacity(ies), that by his/er/ Ihcirsignaturc{s}
on the instrument, the indx'vidunl(s). orthe person upon behalf of which
mcindl'vidual(sj acted, executed the instrument, and that such individyal
made such appearance before the undersigned in the

(fthe place of residence is inacity, include the Sireetand sireet numper,
ifany, thereof); that hefshefth ey know(s)

fo be the individual described in and who cxeclited the foregoing
instruments thae said subscribing witness Was present and saw said

exccule the same; and thoe soid witness at the same time subscribed

(Insert the cityor other political subd vision and the state or country or
hismerftheir name(s) as a witnass thereto, 1),

other place tie acknowledgment was taken),

BARGAIN & SALE DEgp
“TnlCﬂVEMRrsAGMNﬂGRAh‘:UR‘SACI‘S

TiTLE No, District 1001

SECTION Oggt%l
i Brock fl

Tt Uitoag : Lor p/o 001.000

CoUNTY OR Town Suffollc
TO
Erie Urban RECORDED ATREQUEST OF °

Fidelity National Tile Insurance Company
RETURN BY MAIL 1o

FIDELITY NATIONAL TrTLE
Pt INSURANCE ComeAny

Incorroraren 1923

oo

b-ﬂﬁ/bm'r/:u;ﬁr.ﬁ?deﬁg: O vnrear”

Henber M York Suare Land Tile Avroelstton

RESERVE THis SPACEFOR USE oF RECORDING OFFICE ﬂ




Number of pages

This document will be public
record. Please remove all

Social Security Numbers

prior to recording.

Page /Flling Fee

Deed /Mortgage Instrument

_—
Handling _______2_0_.__0_(_]
TP-584 ———
Notation -_—_—
EA-5217 (County) _ —-—
EA-5217 (State) ——
RP.T.SA. _—
Comm. of Ed, — 5. 00
Affidavit -_—
Certified Copy -
NYS Surcharge — 15 00
Other _—

1001 section 004.0Q

Real Property

Tax Service
Agency

Verification

—

6

Patricia C. Maoore,
51020 Main Road

Esq.
Southold, NY 11971

Mail to: Judith A, f’ascale
310 Center Dri
WWW.suffolkcounty

ve

Block 07.00

This page forms pért

by:

of the attached

Sub Total

Grand Total

, Suffolk County Clerk

» Riverhead, Ny 11901.
ny.gov/clerk

Satlsfact!nnleIschargeise!eases List Property Owners Mziling Address
RECORD & RETURN TO:

7

Deed/ Mortgage Tay Stamp
FEES

5

Recording 7 Filing Stamps

Mortgage Amt.
1. Basic Tax

_—
2. Additional Tax _—
Sub Total
e
Spec./Asslt,
or
Spec./Add, A
TOT. MTG. TAX —_—
Dual Town Dual County = .
Held for Appointment
Transfer Tax _—
Mansion Tax -

The property covered by this mortgage [s
or will be improved by a one or two
family dwelling only.

YES orNO

If NO, see appropriate tax clayse on
page # of this Instrument,

Community Preservatijon Fund

Consideration Amount$ 0
CPF Tax Due $_ 0
[l;prcved____,___.

Vacant Land e
™___

D .

D -

Title Company Information

Co.Name Peconic Bay Title Insurance Agencz

Title #

8| Suffolk County Recording

& Endorsement Page

Confirmation and Correction Deed made

(SPECIFY TYPE OF INSTRUMENT)

SUFFOLK COUNTY, NEW YORK,

Erictjrb;m\ The premises herein is situated in
\ In the TOWN of 'Suuthold )

e e S
In the VILLAGE

Eric Urban

TO

or HAMLET of

Greenport

{over ,



IMPORTANT NOTICE
If the documént you've just recorded is your SATISFACTION OF MOR TGAGE please be aware of
the following: .

Local Praperty taxes are payable twice 3 year: on or before January 104 ang on or' before May 31,
Failure to make payments in a timely fashjon could resultin 2 penalty,

Please contact your local _Téwn Tax  Receiver with  any questions regarding property  tax

payment,

Babylon Town Receiver of Tages
200 East Sunrise Highway

North Lindenhurst, Ny, 1 1757
(631) 957-3004

Brookhaven Town Receiver of Taxes
One Independence Hill
Farmingville, N.Y, 11738

(631) 451-9009

East Hampton Town Receiver of- Taxes
300 Pantigo Place

East Hampton, N.Y., 11937

(631) 324-2770

Huntington Town Receiver of Taxes
100 Maln Street

Huntington, N.Y, 11743

(631) 351-3217

Isllp Town Receiver of Taxes
40 Nassau Avenue

Islip, N.Y. 11751

(631) 224-5580

dw
2/99

Riverhead Town Recelver of Taxes
200 Howell Avenue

Riverhead, N.Y, 11901

(631) 72 7-3200

Shelter [sland Town Recelver of Taxes
Shelter Island Town Hall

Shelter Island, .Y, 11964

(631) 749-333g

Smithtown Town Receiver of Taxes
99 West Main Street

Smithtown, N.Y, 11 787

(631) 360-7610

Southampton Town Receiver of Taxes
116 Hampton Road

Southamptan, N.Y, 11968

(631) 283-6514

Southold Town Recelver of Taxes
53095 Main Street

Southold, N.Y, 11 971

(631) 765-1803

Sincerely,

Cfocitt Q. oy

Judith A, Pascale
Suffolk County Cler}

120104, 08088

o
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@10001/00

PA™ ol |40 prp Gficf=1 § 8577

Make Checks Payable Tq: - TAX MAP NO., 473801 4.-7-1.1 . 562 mﬁ%ﬁﬁw >
VILLAGE OF GREENPORT LOCATION: 440 FIRST ST am (0 4:30 pm b
236 THIRD STREET DIMENSIONS: Front: 0.00 Depth: 0.0p Ac 0,15 :
GREENPORT. « NEW YORK 11944 PROPERTY CLASS 210
LEVY DESCRIPTION | ToTAL AR ey e | TAYABLE VALUR |_TAXRATE | 7TAX AnoURT
[TOTAL AssesSED VA 4100 [ Vil acE Tax 1,107,258,00 286 4100  20.920000 857.72
STATEAID CNTY. .
i VILLAGE 23545
iTAX YR, 2021/2022
FISCAL YR, 06/01/2021 - 05/31/2022
WARRANT DATE  06/04 /2021
BANK CoDE .
BILL NQ, 557 |
ROLLsecnioy .
IPER ASSESSMENT RoOLL

Exemptions Value Full Valig Exemptions Value Full Value

[MPORTANT: UNPAID TAXES will accrug a
5% Penally for tho month of July, ang an
Addiflonal 19, Panatty per manth Slarting
August,

The Assessor Estimated Fyj Market Vajue of this Property As of: . TOTAL TAX AMT . 857,72
July 1, 2019 Was: $465,909 _ TAX amT 857,72
The Uniform Percentage vajye Used to Estaplisp A tWas:.88 ¢ 1
g stabli Ssessment Was mm % TOTAL DUE .
DUE DATE : 06/01/2021
UR
PO
oRO ’ *202101 0000567+

KEEP THIS sTUE FOR YOUR RECORDS

DETACH HERE vy




[@0002/0(

P> Clet 1903 b1y Gljefy g |88 22

Make Checks Payapie 7o, TAX MAP NO, . AT3601 4,712 | 53 | ochcn il cny b
VILLAGE OF GREENpONT LOCATION; 440 FIRST ST am 10 4:30 pm AL.F
236 THIRD STREET DIMENSIONS; Froni: 0,00 Depth: 0.00 Ac: 0.15
GREENPORT, NEW YORK 11944 PROPERTY CLASS d12_ . il
LEVY DESCRIPTION | ToraL TA% e [ e | TAABIE VALUE | TAXRATE | TAX AnouNT

FOTAL ASSESe=s Ve 00 | VILLAGE Tax 1,107,258,00 2.8 %00 20.920900p 188.28
STATE AID CNTY -

. VILLAGE 2354,
TAXYR, 202112022
EISCAL YR, 06/01/2021 - 051311299
WARRANT DATE 06/01/2021
BANK CODE
SILL No, 568
ROLL secTioy
PER ASSESSMENT RoL|

Exemptions Value Full valye Exempiions " Valup Full Valye

Emomqﬁ.zﬂ UNPAID TAXES will actrue g
5% Penalty for the month of July, and an
Addltlana 135 Pengliy per maonth starling
August,

The Assessor Estimated Fyy Market Valyg of this Property As of: TOTAL TAX AMT 188.28
July 1, 201g Was: g4 02,273 TAX AMT 188.28.
The Unj . R .
he Uniform vmqoma_mmm Value Useq to Establish %mmmmama Was:.88 9 TOTAL pus 185.2
: DUE DATE ) " 08/01/2031
1ST& ¢ RLLC
S
BRONX 64 *202101 0000568

2o OETACH Hene KEEP THIS STUR Fog yo UR RECORDS

llllllllllllllllllll : DETAGH HERE fg



LGS ADDRESS:

TOWIN OF SO O 000 /s
T 3 TH D
B30 ROUTE, 26.- .0, ROX 140m CONSOLIDAN 1y KisAL, Pm)pmwl"'&
#15] 1010, NY 11971.0499 "E(:EM'HER 1, 2021 . NHVRMH

SHSUFFOLK COUNTY.¥AX MAPN
473801 4.-7-1.1

S enUrenn: LULKTIUY

567
440 First St

LN ruLy 5. runrua
PATT G 1490 3 H 2,760, o9
FHCCOUNTYAID =ikt < TOWNAID!

318,304,995

LA Bri.i., MON.FR[ 8:00 AM TO 4:0

IR a0, 2nes _ TAXRS ORCOME A LIRN NRGEMRER 1. 3021 i31-7GR. [RO3 FAX: G11.7
S R ITH IF THE WORD "ARAFARS? IS PRINTED HERE SEE DY NUMBER| = BILL NunBH
NOTIGE OF ARREARS ON REVERSE SipE: -

QFFICR HOURS & PHOI
UMBERL:

S TS TV UESURIr Uiy

1 Family Res
11483 **CAUTO™ALL FOR AADC 10p S50 LAND ASSESSMENTS 72
'I'mmlh"'h'lu‘lmﬂtl'-lﬂu"l*""'Im"ll"’:'"'h' 600
ggg - OWNERAS OF TAXABLE STATLIS DATE ONMARCH
BronxY 464-0042 Urban, Eric

- WARRANT:DATE 1 - TOTALASSESSHMEN]

4,100
12021 5

v 020-202 1 TAX PAYIMENT, P TATION i S S NOTIGE: SED VALUE =
First Half: 566 $2,655.18 1/11/2021 A0 100% OF FULL VALY
SBL‘onc! Half: ) 566 - __E?,BSSL:IQ 5/26/2024 465!909

LEVY D RIFTIORN LEVY % TOTAL TAX AROUNT
Greenport School
Greeqpuﬂ Library
Suffalk County Tax

SC Communliy College

Sl

Southold own Tax

 COUNTY:
19.79% 0.10%

MTA Payroll Tax

Qut of Cly SCCG 212

NYS Real Prop TaxLaw §7.38

Solld Wasla District 1.63% 85.14

A b s [AXLEVIED - QYT FoR OTHER DISTRICTS L o)
FIRST HALF TAX 2,785.09 SECOND HALF TAX 2,785.10 TOTAL TAX LEVY p 5,570.19
R e s ol O HAY 8 PAD W ONE G o W s
SECOND HALF ~ SOUTHOL_D TAX LEVY . 2021-2p22 SUFFOU_( COUNTY TAX MAP NUMBER
DETACH STUB AND RETURN WITH SECOND HALE PAYMENT ~ RETURN BOTH sTUBS 473801 4,-7-1.1
FOR PAYMENT OF TOTAL TAX, MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO: KELLY J, FOGARTY,
RECEIVER OF TAXES AND WRITE BILL NO. AND TAX MAP NO. ON FACE OF THE CHECK,

SECOND HALF TAXES BECOME A LIEN DEG,

AMOUNT Due
PAID BY: 7] Assessgp L] OTHER

BILL No.

567

O CHECK HERE IF YOU WANT A REceipr
Urban Eric

The following bank branches located within the Town of Southald accept payments during regular businass hours:
Dime Bank, People's United. '

H?BBULDDDDDDDQXZ?ZleUDDSE:?ElDDUUﬂDDDUUE?&SLUUDSS?FI'IHEl



. _-.....l S eTiall CAA
OFFICE ANDRESY.
G305 ROUTL 25 . PO, nox 1409
HQU’.I'HOL:D. NY 1197(.049g

< ¥ U A MP JER U

TOWN O
CONSOLIDA'I‘EIJ
RECEMBER 1, 202! . NOVEMRRR 30,

F S :
REA%%%E%%%YQL‘AK BILL

028 - TAX S BECOML A LIEN DECEMRDER 1, 2021

(AR IF THE WORD “ARREARS" 15 PRINTED HERE SEF
NOTICE OF ARREARS ON REVERSE: Sibe. J

40003/0004

OFFICE IIOURS & PHONI
MON-FIZL 8:00 AM T0 4:0))
U31-765-1808 1AX: a3 1.70

473801 4.-7-1.2 239 20 568
PROPEATY LO 0 0 ATI0 A PURROD
First St 0.15 PRIV #1499 Y3ha k411,30
0 AID OWN AID oD ’ ’ .
318,304,995 3,178,551
FRORERTY CODE| pO PROP
312 1 Vac wiimpry
11484 **AUTO**ALL FOR AADC 100 ARRANT.DA AND A 0TAL A
'”""""’l"‘"l'"'l"ﬂ'ﬂ'l'"'I'l"””"hlllhl'"‘l"l' 12/7/202 600 900
1st& C LC 0 i AXAR A ) 0 = 0
PO Bo“
Branx, W90464-0042 1st & Center LLC,
020 U A =0 O H : o O & » A
First Half- 567 $562.84 1111/2021 ASBESSED VALUE RATIO 100% OF FULL VALUE
Second Helf: 587 $582.85 _ 5/28/2021 _ 900 WHCH| 0.88%oF irs: 102,273
L TEVV DHES CRIPTION LEVY % TAXABLE VALUE : R AMOUNT [ TOTAL TAX AMIOUNT
Greenport Schogl 73.87% 800 1,000.834 1.80% 900.75
Greenport Library 2.55% 200 34.608|  100.00% 31.15
s B 76.22%, els el¢ 931.90
Suffolk County Tax 1.22% 800 16.620 0.00% 14.96
SC Community College 0.13% 900 1.771 0.00% 1.59
) B 1.35% UH ) > 16.58
Southold Town Tax 19.78% 900 | 268.887, 0.10% 242.00
) b 18.79% DR TG 242,00
0.04% a00 587 -8.80% 53
é"&ﬁfé‘(;"s"géé o.mfa 00 517 ~44.10% 47
NYS Real Prop TaxLaw 1.03% 800 13.994 258.70% 12,59
Solld Wsste Diatrict 1.53% 800 20,766 2.40% 18.60

FIRST HALF TA

DUE O, 1, 2021 PAYAHLE WITHOUT PEHALYY YO JAN. 1, 20122
SCCACVLCASC SIOE FOR PENALTY SCHEDULE.

T ——

RECEIVER OF TAXES AND WRITE BILL NO. AND TAX MAP NO. ON FACE

CLODID IIALT TAXEDECOMEALIEN DEC, 1, 200, PAYADLE WITJI0DT P
PAIDBY:  [] ASSESSED C] oTHER

410 st paa,

._._._...—_—_____—_._.-__—_...._—_.__—.-_.—_

RETURN BOTH STUBS

ELLY J, FOGARTY,

CHALTII TO i 31,

1st & Center LLC

OF THE CHECK.
a0pa

AMOUNT bug

—_.-__—___.._..___._-—___-—_

473801 4.-7-1.2

BILL no,

611.37

568 {

[J GHECK HERE IF You WANT A RECEIPT

The following bank branches located within the Town of Southold accept payments during regular business hours;

Dime Bank, Peaple's Unjted.

.l{?HBDLDUDUDDD'—IXZ?ZLXEUDU5EGELEIEIL:I[]DUUUUDULJ.],B?DD],PP-‘-"J:IH
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IST & CENTER LLC

1ST & CENTER LLC is a single member limited liability company.
The sole member is ERIC URBAN,



617.20 )
Appendix B
Short By Vironmenial Assessment Form

Instructions for Complétin
=== ===100S 1or Compléting

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additiona] Pages as necessary to supplement any item,

Part1- Project and Sponsor lnformation_

Name of Action or Project: ' :
RENOVATION OF CARRIAGE HOUSE FOR RESIDENTTAL USE

Praject Location (describe, and attach 2 location map):
440 First Street, Greenport, New. York 11944

Brief Description of Proposed Action;
" Renovation of existing Carriage House- and conversion- to-residential use.

Name of Applicant or Sponsor:
Eric Urban and Ist & Center LLC

Address: |
2.0. B

Telephone:

City/PO: State: Zip Code:
Bronx _ NY 10464
1. Does the Proposed action only involve the legisiative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO | YES

administrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that D
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2, Ifno, continue to question 2,

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? NO | YEs
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: Build ing Permit from Building Dept. D

and Certificate of Appropriateness from Historic Preservation

Commission
3.a. Total atreage of the site of the proposed action? 1 Tot acres .135 acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? 0 acres
¢. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? 2 lots acres -27 acres

4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action.
[OJUrban [JRural (non—agriculture) [ Industrial [ Commerecial [XIResidential (suburban)

ClForest,  [IAgriculture CJAquatic.  [JOther (specify):
[dParkland

Page 1 of 4



“'52="[s"tﬁif'[576ﬁb§éd‘a‘dtiﬁhf""""" T SR mass R T r.'".'.-"-:"'7..—..".-_'.—._'::.-'..'.—..-.-_“_-:.—.":NO'-_' SYIES= < NJAS | s,
a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations?

b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? )
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural NO | YEs
X

landscape?

7. Is the site of the Proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? NO | YES

If Yes, identify;
. - BT

8. a. Will the proposed action result jn 2 substantial increase in traffio above present levels? : NO_| YES
b, Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? D
¢. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action? D

9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:

10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO
If No, describe method for providing potable water: D
- 11. Will the proposed action connect to existing. wastewater utilities?. ... __ o w e NO. -.‘i{ES. R
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: D
12, a.Does the site conlaiﬁ a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic ) NO YES
Places? ' . : ; E D
b. Is the proposed actior located in an archeological sensitive area? . i
, _‘ x| [[ ]
13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain NO | YES
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? E ]

If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:

14, Identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:

1 Shoreline O Forest [J Agricultural/grasstands Early mid-successional
] Wetland CdUrban [l Suburban
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO | YES
by the State or Federal Bovernment as threatened or endangered? . D
16. Is the project site located in (he 100 year flood plain? : NO | YES
ESIN
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO | YES
If Yes, :
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? [Iwo [JvEs ‘ ':'

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: , [OOno  [Tves

Page 2 of 4



18. Doe; the proposed action include construction or other aclivities that result in the impoundment of
e.g.

water ar other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?
IfYes, explain purpose and sjze:

19. Has the site of the Proposed action or ap 2
solid waste management facility?
If Yes, describe:

20. Has the site of the Proposed action or ap 4
completed) for hazardous Waste?
If Yes, describe: :

Applicanl‘fsponsurname; Eric Urban and lst & Center LLC Date: /'/Z Z/Z_@Z—;?-—-
Signature: o ; e 22 :{: ; ; . ' £ {

| - No, ar n‘[odemt?’

small to large
impact impact
may Mmay
occur o
L. Wil the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan ar zoning
regulations? D
Lz. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of [and?

w

Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critjcal Environmental Arca (CEA)?

L]
L]
L]

7. Will the proposed action impact existing;
a.-public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewaler treatment utilitics?

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of impodan( historic, archacological,
architectural or acsthe(jc resources?

9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
walerbadics, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?

A
e
g
S
°
[=]
v
@
o
o
o
—
o
3
e §
8
c
-
=]
o
E
A
<
S
7]
m
a
i
B
El
5]
e
5
)
5
(']
o
<
8
o
-
5
]
(=]
-

O
O
O
O
O
O

Page 3 of 4



wE = = AN o “Maderite |-
small to large
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problems?

10. Will the proposed action resultin an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage

| O

ul. Will the proposed action create a hazard o environmental resources or human health?

L] [

Part3 - Determination of significance.

The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every

question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular

element of the proposed action may or will not resultina signi
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including

lcant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
any measures or design elements that have been included by

the projetit sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or wElI not bf. significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setfing, probability of accurring,
duration, trreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and

cumulative impacts.

environmental impact statement is required.
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tion and analysis above, and any sﬁpporting documentation,

that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

Name of Lead Agency

Date

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency

Title of Responsible Officer

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency

Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

| PRINT ,
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LAW OFFICES
WICKHAM, BRESSLER & GEASA, P.C.

13015 MAIN ROAD, P.0. BOX 1424 WILLIAM WICKHAM (06-02)
MATTITUCK, LONG ISLAND
ERIC J. BRESSLER NEW YORK 11952
ABIGAIL A. WICKHAM .
JANET GEASA 631-298-8353
TELEFAX NO. 631-298-8565
ebressler@wbglawyers.com
April 4, 2022
Hand Delivered

Village of Greenport Zoning Board of Appeéls
236 Third Street
Greenport, New York 11944

Re: Appeal of Eric Urban and 15t & Center LLC from Notice of Disapproval
440 First Street, Greenport, New York 11944
SCTM# 1001-004.00-07.00-001.001 and 1001-004. 0-07.00-001.002, (“Premises”)

Ladies and Gentlemen:

We are the attorneys for Eric Urban and 1 & Center LLC and write concerning the above
referenced matter seeking reversal of the determination of the Building Inspector,
(“Application”), and in furtherance of the issues raised at the hearing on March 15, 2022. These
issues are: (1) the form of the Application for reversal, (2) the content of the Environmental
Assessment Form and Application, (3) the purported amended notice of disapproval, (4) the
nature of the application, and (5) appropriate forum. Each is addressed below.

A. THE FORM OF APPLICATION

As the ZBA has conceded, there is no published form for an appeal seeking a reversal of the
determination of the Building Inspector and the omission has not been cured. Thus, the refusal of
the ZBA to entertain the Application because it is not an approved form when it has not
provided a form for the application is arbitrary and capricious. Indeed, ZBA counsel conceded
that the forms needed to be amended, but, to date, no such amendment has occurred. As a result,
the ZBA must consider the Application as submitted. -

B. ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT F ORM/APPLICATION

The ZBA has requested that information concerning the existence of a prior appeal be
reflected in the Application, despite the fact that no determination was reached. This item has
been amended. The ZBA has requested that Item 5 in the EAF be amended to reflect the
determination by the Building Inspector that the proposed use is not permitted. We decline to do
$0, as we believe the Building Inspector was in error. We have also amended item 12a of the
EAF to reflect the existence of an historic district, :



C. PURPORTED AMENDED NOTICE OF DISAPPROVAL

On February 11, 2022 the Building Inspector issued an amended Notice of Disapproval,
(“Amended Notice™), which purported to deny the reversal application dated January 14, 2022.
The Building Inspector was without power to deny this application to the ZBA. No amendment
to the Amended Notice has been provided and we deem the Amended Notice to be a nullity. In

“Amended Notice”, We reserve all rights and remedies as to the Amended Notice. The ZBA
advised that there is no additional fee for such an application.

D. NATURE OF THE APPLICATION

The Application is, in the first instance, one for reversal of the determination of the Building
Inspector. The basis of the relief is that the determination is in error as to the existence of only

‘one'lot, The relief sought is not an 1n’c'é?pfé'fétibﬁ*éé—tﬁéfgié“ﬁb'ﬁiﬁﬁi_gﬁify in'the Zoning ¢ode for ~— "

which an interpretation is necessary.

E. APPROPRIATE FORUM

One or more members of the ZBA opined that it Jacked jurisdiction to hear the reversal
application and/or that the Applicant should “work it out” with the Building Inspector. This
analysis is erroneous as appeals from determinations of the Building Inspector are required by
law to be made in the first instance to the ZBA, and only the ZBA.

F. ENCLOSURES

Pursuant to the foregoing, we enclose the following papers, in six sets, in support of the
amended Application and

1. Copies of the Notices of Disapproval dated November 15,2021 and February 11, 2022;
2. Amended Application to the Village of Greenport Zoning Board of Appeals for Area
Variance and Reversal of Notice of Disapproval; :

3. List of acting members of 15t & Center LLC have previously been provided;

4. Amended Environmental Assessment Form;

5. Survey and Site Plan and Building Plan have previously been provided.



G. CONCLUSION

This matter will again be appearing on the calendar on April 19, 2022. At that time, we will
again be requesting that the matter by scheduled for a public hearing.

Thank you for your attention to this application.

E.JB/cs

Encl. — Amended Application
¢c — Robert Connelly, Esq.
Eric Urban



Vil[age of Greenport Building Department

236 Third Street, Greenport, New York 11944
OFFICE: 631.477.0248 / FAX: 631.477.1877

NOTICE OF DISAPPROVAL i

Date: November 15, 2021 :

d

To: Eric Urb
uattltuci, !ev_v !ork 11952

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that your application dated March 4, 2020 for renovations to an
accessory structure/carriage house at property located at 440 First Street, in the R-2 District, is
retumned herewith and disapproved on the following grounds:

‘1. One dwelling per lot,
150-84 (1), 150-7A(1) _
Permitted Uses: One-family detached dwellings, not to exceed one dwelling on each lot.

The plans show the conversion of an accessory structure on the lot into a dwelling. There is a limit
of one dwelling per lot. This would require a use variance to convert the accessory structure into
a second dwelling on the lot. '

This application is therefore denied, requiring the above-mentioned uise variance,

- Please be advised that this property is located within the Historic District. In addition to
the use variance, A Certificate of Appropriateness from the Historic Preservation
Commission must be obtained PRIOR to the issuance of a Building Permit.

The premise to which this application applies to is located at: e '
440 First Street, Greenport, New York 11944, This property is located in the R-2 District. This
property is located within the Historic District. .

—— - -

Map: 1001  Section: 4 Block: 7 Lot 1

AN 11/15/2021

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

Page 1of 1



Village of Greenport Building Department

236 Third Street, Greenport, New York 11944
OFFICE: 631.477.0248 / FAX: 631.477.1877 -

AMENDED NOTICE OF DISAPPROVAL

Date: February 11, 2022
To: Eric Urban
- ork 11952
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that your application dated January 14, 2022, for

renovations to an accessory structure/carriage house at property located at
440 First Street, in the R-2 District, is returned herewith and disapproved on

e e th e_following grou nds:._ e T et s v e o we e SRR Ep——

1. 150-8A (1), 150-7A (1) R-2 One- and Two-Family Residence District.

In an R-2 One- and Two-Family Residence District, no building or premises
shall be used, and no building or part of a building shall be erected or altered
which is arranged, intended, or designed to be used, in whole or in part, for
any purpose except for the following:

Permitted Uses: One-family detached dwellings, not to exceed one dwelling on
each lot.

2. Rear Yard Setback Requirements.

150-12 District Requlations

R-2 District: Minimum Rear Yard Requirement: 30 feet.
The plans show the rear yard of the setback of 2.5 feet.
This would require an area variance 27.5 feet

3. Side Yard Setback Requirements.
150-12 District Requlations
One-Family dwelling: Side Yard Setback: 10-feet. (R-2)

The plans show the front yard setback of 2.1 feet This would require an area variance
of 7.9 feet.

’, Page 1 of 2



4. Off Street Parking Requirements.

150-12 District Requlations

One-Family dwelling: Off Street Parking. (R-2) _

The plans show no off-street parking. This would require a variance for 2 off street
parking

The plans show the conversion of an accessory structure on the lot into a
dwelling. There is a limit of one dwelling per lot. This would require a use
variance to convert the accessory structure into a second dwelling on the lot.

This application is therefore denied, requiring the above-mentioned
use variance.

Please be advised that this property is located within the Historic
District. In addition to the use variance, A Certificate of
Appropriateness from the Historic Preservation Commission must be
obtained PRIOR to the issuance of a Building Permit.

The‘premise"tO“which"thiS'application"applies totis located-at:—— =

440 First Street, Greenport, New York 11944. This property is located in the
R-2 District. This property is located within the Historic District.

Map: 1001 Section: 4 Block: 7 Lot: 1

---------------------------------------------------

Alex Bolanos Date : 02/11/2022
Code Enforcement Official

Page 2 of 2



ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION

AREA VARIANCE aw REVERSAL OF NOTTICE

236 Third Street, Green port, New York, 11944 ~ OF DISAPPROVAL
(631) 477-0248

Www.villageofgreen port.org

Date of Application 01/14/2022 ang 04/04/2022

All information below is to be completed by the applicant, This completed application is to be accompanied by the Notice of
Disapproval, Copies of Covenants and/or Restrictions, where applicable, Environmental Assessment Form, building plans
showing elevations, setbacks, floor plans, room dimensions, details of footings and foundation, and species of lumberand quality
of material, where applicable, :

THE OWNER OF THE PROPERTY IS: (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY)

d Individually and
Eric Urban, Sole Member of - lst & Center LLC

First Name Last Name Business Name, if applicable

Mailing Address City/ Town/ Village State Zip
om
Phone E-Mail Address

IF ANYONE OTHER THAN THE OWNER COMPLETES THIS APPLICATION, WRITTEN CONSENT
FROM THE OWNER MUST BE SUBMITTED wr TH THIS APPLICATION.

Location:
Suffolk County. Tax Map Number: 1001 Section: _ 4  Block: 7 Lot_1.1 & 1.2

——

Street Address: . 440 First Street Greenport, New York, 11944
Zoning District: [] WC []R1 [§R2 []PD [ICR []CG

Is property located within the Historic District? [ Yes []No 7

- e e OB, e ey WL N O
Mailing Address City/ Town/ Village State Zip
- R -

Phone# - E-Mail Address
EONTACT PERSON (if different from owner)
The person to receive aly correspondence:;
Eric J. Bressler Wickham, Bressler & Geasa, P.C.
First Name Last Name Business Name, if applicable
P.0. Box 1424 Mattituck NY 11952



ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION
AREA VARIANCE Axp REVERSAL oF NOTICE

236 Third Street, Greenport, New York, 11944 OF DISAPPROVAL
(631) 477-0248
www.villageofgreenport.org

‘The Code Official reviewed and denied an application dated  03/04/2020 for a Building Permit for
the location specified on this application.

Provisions of the Zoning Code appealed: .
(Indicate Article, Section and Subsection of Zoning Code by numbers)

Article: Iv Section: 150 - 7A(1), 8A(l) Subsection:
and 12

Type of appeal made for:

(% A Variance to the Zoning Code or Zoning Map.

[ ] An interpretation of the Village Code Article: Section:, Subsection:

[X] Reversal of Notices of Disapproval dated November 15, 2021 and February 11, 2022
Has a prior appeal been made at any time with respect o this property? [¥ Yes [']No []IDon’t Kiiow
If yes, please provide the date appeal was made: _August, 2016, later withdrawn

Project Description:

For Demolition of Existing Building Areas:
Please describe area being removed:

-

Nothing will be demolished

New Construction Areas (New Dwelling or New Addition/Extensions)

Dimensions of First Floor (Addition/Extension):

Dimensions of Second Floor:

Height (from finished grade to top of ridge): - Feet, - Inches

Is basement or lowest floor area being constructed? [ ] Yes [ ] No
If yes, please provide height (above ground) measured from natural existing grade to first floor:
- Feet, - Inches.




ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION
AREA VARIANCE AND REVERSAL OF NOTICE

236 Third Street, -Greenport, New York, 11944 %
(631) 477-0248

www.villageofgreen port.org

Project Description: (CONTINUED)
Proposed Construction Description: (Alteration or Structura] Changes[

Number of ﬂoor_s BEFORE alterations: 2

Describe General Characteristics BEFORE alterations: _—
The 120 year olg building-js sold and in good health. It ig .2 two-story frame

Structure with a Stone foundation,
The Structure needs Paint and window replacement,

Number of floors AFTER Alterations: .2 ...~ e e

Describe General Characteristics AF TER alte'rations:
With minor exterior changes, the buildi
t

The footprint for the building is 621 sq. ft,
The livable floor Space is 1,242 sq. ft,

Calculations of Building Areas and Lot Coverage:

Eicisting Square Footage of Building(s) on this property: 2003 SFif lots 1.1 and 1.9 are
one lot rather than 2, 621 sq. ft. For lot 1.2

Proposed Increase in Building Coverage: - 0 SF

Square Footage of this Lot: 13,627 SFif lots 1.1 and 1.2 are’one lot rather than 2,
6,814 sq. ft. for lof L2 - _ _

Percentage of Coverage of this Lot by Building Area: . 14.8'9; if iots 1.1 and 1.2 are one lot.
0.9% for lot 1.2 . ' .

Purpose of New Construction:
Please descyipe-

Without increasing the footprint, the New construction would upgrade the existing
structure to. conform with the current building codes for residential use,




ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION
AREA VARIANCE aw & REVERSAL OF NOTICE

236 Third Street, Greenport, New York, 11944 OF DISAPPROVAL
(631) 477-0248

www.villageofgreengort.org

Area Variance Reasons for Appeal:
Please answer in detail. Additional sheets may be submitted with Dbreparers signature.

Will an undesirable change occur in the characteristics of the neighborhood or will a detriment to
nearby properties be created by the granting of this area variance?

No, since the location of the carriage house is consistent
with other similar structures in the area.

Can the benefit sought by the Applicant be achieved by another method, feasible for the Applicant to
pursue, other than an Area Variance?

the carriage house would be prohibitively expense.

No, since moving

Is the requested Area Variance substantial?

Yes, mathematically, but not when compared to other similarly situated
properties with similar structures.

Will the requested Area Variance have an adverse effect or impact on the physical or environmental
conditions in the neighborhood or district?

No, since teh location of the carriage house is consistent
with other similar structures in the area.

Was the alleged difficulty self-created, which consideration shall be relevant to the decision of the
Zoning Board of Appeals, but shall not necessarily preclude the granting of the Area Variance?

Yes, since Applicant acquired the property with the carriage house
in its current location.

Are there Covenants or Restrictions concerning this land? [ ] Yes [] No
If yes, please furnish copies.




ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION
REVERSAL OF NOTICE OF DISAPPROVAL
BASIS FOR REVERSAL

1. This Appeal is from the disapproval of the Village of Greenport Building Department dated
November 15, 2021 of an application, (“Application™) to renovate a carriage house for
residential purposes on Lot 98 on the map entitled Map of Beebe Estates situated at The
Incorporated Village of Greenport File No. 9 Filed August 10, 1838, (“Filed Map™), and
designated as Suffolk County Tax Map #1001-004.00-07.00-001.002, (“Lot 2”). Copies of Filed
Map and Tax Map are attached as Exhibit A. The stated basis for the disapproval was that Lot 2
was part of a larger lot which already contained a residence.

2. Lot 2 is owned by 1% and Center LLC. Notwithstanding such Application, the Notice of
Disapproval is issued to Eric Urban and references Tax Lot No. 001 .000, a lot not reflected on
the Tax Map, which presumably encompasses Lot 2 and the adjoining lot, Tax Lot 001.001,
shown as Lot 99 on the map entitled Map of Beebe Estates situated at The Incorporated Village
of Greenport File No. 9 Filed August 10, 1838, (“Lot i 8

3. Lots 1 and 2 are in a R-2 zone, Greenport Village Code §150-7(A)(1) permits single family
residences in an R-2 zone. Greenport Village Code §150-(8)(2), not cited in the Notice of
Disapproval permits two family residences in a R-2 zone.,

~ 4. The lots were convéyed as separate [ots 98 and 99 6n the Filed Map from 1882 until Octobér -

25, 1972, when the North Fork Bank & Trust Company, as Executor of the Frank [.. Barth
Estate, conveyed to William and Edith Urban, and thereafter in the conveyance from the Urbans
to Eric Urban. On October 17,2017, there were separate deeds to the current owners, again
defined as separate lots, #98 and #99, on the Filed Map. Copies of deeds are attached as Exhibit
B. Lot 98 and Lot 99 were never merged.

5. The Village of Greenport Zoning Ordinance contains no provision for merger of adjacent lots
by virtue of common ownership. Conversely, the Village of Greenport Zoning Ordinance Section
118-115 prohibits merger or combining of lots except under certain circumstances with approval
from the Zoning Board of Appeals. Further, Lots 1 and 2 each have separate tax bills. Copies of
the separate tax bills are attached as Exhibit C. Thus, the Village of Greenport has treated Lot 1
and Lot 2 as separate lots.

6. The Notice of Disapproval was erroneous in that it apparently considered Tax Map Lots
001.001 and 001.002 (Filed Map lots 98 and 99) as one lot, when, if fact, they were and are two
separate lots. The proposed conversion of the Carriage House on Lot 2 is in accordance with
§150-7(A)(1), 8(A)(1).

7. Reversal will result two residential units on two separate lots on the Filed Map. This result is
entirely consistent with the character of the neighborhood where there are numerous residential
units on single lots which are of comparable size on the Filed Map. Google Earth maps of the
area are attached as Exhibit D. Numerous properties similarly situated have been similarly
deemed separate lots. As a result, the Notice of Disapproval should be reversed and approval to
renovate the Carriage House should be granted.
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THIS INIJEH'.EUHE, mede +the :J.a'bu daa.r :_qi: March :ln the yesr nins't.sen hundred .ang ‘ten,

EETWEEN SARAR S.UDRE.I ._uf __th_e Viile 2ge_of gz-een_port in 't;he'ruwn of Sou‘bhold, Cuunty

of Suffolic and stets of Hew York, Rarty of the first papt .end. ADOLF JOHNSEN of the K

seme pla.c.e party o 'tihe_l second pert WI"'NESSDTH 't'.hnt the said partiass of +the Pirst o '

part in consideration op other good ang valuebls considerations end ong and no /100 .

D'ol‘.l_.az-%,_ lawful money of the Uni'hed Sta.'ﬁe.-.a,pe.id by t};e pe.rty of the second Dpard,

doth heraby g:-ant and rel .ease, unf.o 'bhs sald party of tne Second part-hig heipg and ||
v if .

assig:m forevar. A1l thet certa:ln 'brant or pareal of 1and,si'bue.ta,3ying and haing
in ‘the V:Lllaga of -FGrasnport, ,Towvn of Southold Gount-y of Sui‘fnlk and State of Newr .
Yorlkc bounded. and dase;-ibad as follcwa. Hurtharl;r bq Centre strea'b one undred thirty +k
five (135) feat; Eesterly by land now op Jlatea of ‘the heirs of 'Hanr;r Wella,deeae.sed
and by land lste of Van Sant one mndred (100) Teet; Southeriy by land now or lage )
o:E the hedrg nf Deniel O.Wells,deeaasad one :lmnd:-ad thirtyr fiva (135) feet ang

472:. !EOGETHER with ‘the . eppurtenances ang a.ll ‘the es'&_s‘be and rights op the sald

Party of the first pert an end 4o seid premiges. T0 BAVE AND 0 HOID %he aboye
Branted premiaes unto the saiq paht;r of the sseond pa.r"' his heirs ang essigng b [fie
forever. Awp tl;—e se.id Sereh S, corey the party of the. first pam. doth covenent wilth:
the seld psrty of the second pert es followa, FIRST. THep ahe, the said Sepan g; - k
Corey the party of 'l:.he firgt pari: is seized of the sgid premisas in fes simple and--—|.|
heth ‘good right %o convey the same. SEGD“ID. THet the party af the e ond pary --—i '
shell quietly en_lozr the said Dremises. WiTRD, THet the seiq premises ara Fpeg .\
from incumbrancea. FOURTH. THat she, the said Seran g oCorey, the pavty of 4pe fipst
Pert will axgcu_te Or procure any further naoeasary essurance of; tha title o seid,
Premises. FIFTH, THat she, the said Sx: ek S.Coreyr +the party of the first paps will
. :;'orpver warrant the, title 4o seld premises, IN WITNESS I\’HEHEOF, the satg party. o

writ_'bﬁn- .. v .
In presence of - : SARAH S.COREY L.s.
Frederiok DoTerpy H



DL, o

!
i
I .
T . !the:b she exacufed the Same. Frederiex L.'Térry, ‘Notery Publie,
! o . . . . -
{,» “/Re‘ecorded’ 31 Mepon 1qu)0 @@ P.. -

|
if_nnrs TNDENTURE, made ¢ 257d. day op Mezoh.dn the yeer minstech hunred,

I! and 'ten,'.EETWE:EN EDfA EHMHmm of Salt.Tske Citye Uten, pa'.rty of "bhe’ Pipgh
,! part and C. ANTHONY WOLFE, of the Village of Nnrthpart', County of Suffolif

|
|

jand ‘one ($1.00) Do;lar_g, Tawfuy monsy of +the United States beld by the

State of New York, perty of the secong Pert, WITNESSETH, thet tne seid

Party of the Pipgs part in éonai'dsra'hion of certgin veluat e consiﬁai-atio'm

party of the secory pert doeg };ei-eby grant and release unto the seid
pa.r'ty' of the seoond Pert his Hedrg and assipns foraver, £11. thet eertEin

[tract or 1ot of land stuased i 08 Village of Norsrport » Tomm, of Hunte .

:lihg:hbm: .('!ounty of Suffolk, State of New York, bouniled on the west by

. Beyview .'é.vanua! North by lang of y, Brookings, late op Williem Jafi11s,

Easy by land “of hdg Emanuel, 1atd op Idef.Smith, and op J.S.Tewis,
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parbyvof the sacond part’ hig heibs ang -asaié'ns forevar. AND the saldg
Dearty of tha £iP8t part does covefiant with ihe sald Party of tha second
e :.»Eu-'b &s £o1lows; FIRST.' TiHat the PaPty of %he first pant 1i seized of
Tthe seld premisxes in fes 8imp1s” and’ hag géo&"i-:fgfit'to'corfvey the same.
SECOND. THet the Darty of the ;a'aeond péa;-t' sHell quietly endoy the gaiq

Dremisss., THIRD. THek +4kRe said Premiges ara free fpom Incutibrances.

‘the Rarty of the Pipgt pPsrt will foravep \i.rarrant the title o said
Préfses: IN Witngss VHEREGF, the seid paiiy of the first part hes hepe-

uato set hend and seal tne ‘doy and yesr first sbove wedtten.
In pPresence of i -EDNA EMANUEL .S,
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»/  Year ninefeen hundred and thirteeqn BOT
579

iisrnasde )

20
|
STy

- 2 . THIS INDERTURE, made the 24
w7y gz

of Greenport in the Town of Southold,
York, party of the first part, and GRACE
on’the east side of Pirst Street in the T

considerations and one ang, 80/100 Dollax,
States, paid by the party of the second pa
unfo the. sqid paxty of the decond part, he

ALL that certain fract o
and being in the Village of Greenport, Toy
and State of New York, bounded and deserib
Streat one hundred thirty-five (135) feet:
of the heirs of ﬁenry Wells, deceased,_ and

lavful money of the United'

rt, doth hereby grant ang releasi
v heirs and assigs forever, q
T parcel of 1:;:;&, situate, 1yiq‘g_- ik

hundred (100) feet: Southerly by lang now ‘ox laf:e'oi"ﬂ:lg;fl_'ieirsf of Danig
ty-Five (I35) feet -af Testérly by ©

0. Wells, deceased, one lhundyed thir
TPirst Street one hundred (100) feef. Being known as lots ‘#'s 98 and goy]

;designated on the Map of the Beebe Bstate, i#iled in thd

Clerk of Suffolk Gounty Avgust 10th, 1838 s jiap Huitbex [9: Boing and

" |to De the same premises conveyed to said pslmi:y of the ..‘3; i'.- .
Johnsen by Sarsh S, Corey hy deed anl_y! reeo! 'g_'ih:ﬂ in the ;c;ffaca of’ tiza c: ép

of the Counby of Suffell on the 318t hy ngﬁ:‘]‘!_;}.’agrch 11910 l:.t%lll}abar w1y o8 D

lat page 523, - P Hi . '

]

1

TOGLTHIR with the aphirtdiznces, §IE tthe estata i

l : - 1 LY -
rights of the party of the first part, an a.q&l
T0 HOLD the above granted premises; unfp

T
—

her-heirs and assigns f orever. AND fhe saifq.A:dnl-if Juhtg’éqil; the pq}.-b yof |

b the fid party be the Issleand pardp-as’ g
lows: FIRST. That he, the sajd Ad61£ “Fihnggh, , thh party lie _
is seized of the said premises in fee.:éimplgq, :sfnﬁ hath ’gn'u?. right,fo coniily
the same. SECOND. That the parby of the second pRrt slig1y quiaig‘-iy enjoy

the said premises. THIRD, That the spid prenises|

are fres from -"i};lcumhra,pb
[FOURTH. That he, the said Adolf Johnsen, the p&r&__ﬂ of the first part winy, 8
I

OF Procure any furtler necessary assirance of the' ti

the fifi:rs'ﬁ _pq.'gl's

, the said Adolf Johnsen, the part; of the first parg will
forever WARRANT the title %o said premises. IN WITHESS WHEREOF, the said p

of the first.part hath herennto set his hand and’seal the day ang year £
above written, )

irs

In presence of Aht[[.Il‘ JOHNSEN L.S.

b § AU ] o g

46h day of Deoimber in the !
UPWERW ADOLF JOHNSEN of the Village
County of Suffolk and State of Ney

4 of Southold, Gounty of Suffolk"
6d as follows; £ I_'ruri:.'.g_rly by Cgi
’Iv!}asg'f;equ by lgid nnlv_for late=.fﬂ'
by lam 14 i;ag?;i; Van Sant one °I'f

§ ideice gg thé; . i [

ees. - ingh v AN
([ ity e odogtd s 1
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State of New 101'}" Counby of Suffolk S§: on this 24th day

-uf December in the year one thousand nine hundred aud thirteen before me personally
:;csme and appeared Adolf Johnsen fo me Ithovin and known to me to be the person
,,&escrl'heﬂ in, and who ezecuted the within Instriment, and duly aclmowledged %o me
i:ha'l: he executed the samh. llary E. Bavker Hotary Publie,

. yNBecorded 3rd Ilarch 1924 @ 10:00 A4,
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P4 /ﬁ ()3 :I .! (50 cents U.5; :I.R.S. CAN.)

_ f k) / ) THISI fINDEHTUHE VITNESSETH, That J -A.HOOD, Richmond, Indiana, ,

iof Waynd Guuh!:y, in i;he Sﬁava of Indiana, QONVEY WD WARRANT to . E.SHREEVE,
Ind:.anapnhs Iudmna,.uof ?Earlon Count.y, il the State of Indmna, for the sum of
Une Dollar - {Hﬂ 0o} antl ut'her considerations, the Following real estate in Suffolk
icouni;y, in the State of: rl‘-'sw York, to-wit:

£ Lots rNd.- 5 (Rive)No. 6 (ix) and Wo. ¥ (Seven) Block Ho. Three
{3) of .a 041‘&&111 map anf::.tled "Section Three of yes thamptnn Beach Park" filed ; -
.1n bhe office of the ﬂonhﬁy Clerlt of Suffoll Counby on the 4th ddy of Hay, 1908,
uhd er tha humber "325f . bamg a gortx.nn of Che lands represented by a cerfain map |
entz_tla& "iap of ,westhanﬁi:on Beach Park, aj surveyed by J.S.Raynor" filed with the
Gounty cisrlc of the sa:ui ISuffolk Gounty on! the first day of April, 1908, under the
number” of n364m axcepﬁlhg however all right, title and interest in and to the
streets and roaﬂs as lald down on the aforssa id map, and reserving to the party of
the first part the right to change and modify the lines of all of said streets ana
roads exoept such as lie in front of and inmediately sdjoin Ehe hereby conveyed

cmes L,
“milth
“a

IR

premisés.
IN WITNESS VHEREOR, the said J.d.Hood and Mary E. Hood (his Wife)

have heremnto set theif hards ard seals this 8tk day.of June 1923,
J.A.HooD 1.S.

- MARY E. HOOD ~ 1.3,

State of Indiam, Mar:.un Connty SS: -“Before me, a Notaxry Public
in and for said Counby, this 8th day of June, 1923 pPerswmally appeared J.i.Hood
and Mary B. Hood (his wife) and acknovledged the execufion of the annezed deed.
WITNESS my hand and notarial seal. L.S. Genevieve MeNeal By commission expires

far. 9, 1925.

State of Indiana, Marion Goun.i:_y, SCT: I, the undersigned, Gleprk
f the Gounty:: of Marl’un' in the' Skate of Indiana, am also Clerk of the Circuit
Jourt, m.thm and _t‘d i sa:ui Gounty and Sbata the same being & Court of Recnrd and

L Ihh[lj.-u i, | i, B s
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i‘uiz_?t?;. the: ap;-mi*t_én_lé_p-‘ces aid ‘all the esiate and rights o th

art in.and to said premises,: ‘ .

L

2

] - & .
Premises: héreth Srainted into the. paré .

and assigns forevér:

P8

as follows’
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- ﬂl‘" . . - -
.ﬁﬁwﬁaﬁmm IRVING E. 3ARTH residing in the Villzge of Greenport,
Tovm® of Southold, Suffolk .Commty, New York,

A %o 5 L. Y : part y  of dhe first pari, ang L
] '."-_'P@GIE; L. BARTE residing ifi tue Villzge of Greenport, Toyn of Southold, ] .
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-(é’ 20000 ) lawful money of the United States, =ng other good end
_-yalua:plé' considerations patd by the p;zr-ﬁy of the second pars,
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I d?es héredy remise, raléa:ée, &,zia'!. quitelaim undo the party  of the second pa,rt., .
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o .':_l,is Leirs and assigns Jorever, all thet certain viece on Darcel of
“Tand togEther with all buildings exg inprovements thereon, situste in
.. ‘ . .o

_ _'b_]';‘e. 't-'iif!.ege of Greenpont, County or _'._Sufi‘c;Jk end State of Wey .‘i‘or}'z;—'noun&ed i P T
i‘aéx Tollows: . On the .nori.{h by CGentre Street, on the e.'as'z oy land Tormerly v 5
o:r'.‘ G. Thomas Blaci:, on the south by lené fomrze Tly of Williem W. Criffin :
: E:'g'-_il.d-_dn the '.'.'r;zst by Firss Streat. Said premises ‘being 100 Teck vide . S

JiZEont and redr and 155 reet deep end teing known as Lot Ho. sg and 99

fég'iésignatea. on: the Map of the Beebe Estate filed in the CfTice 0f the |
‘Clerk of Suiffoly County on August 10tn 1azg &s ¥ap Ho. 9. ) .

BEING 811 the righ%, title and interest of fhe Erentor of, in
ané to the Premises conveyed by Grace I.. Jolnsen to.Fred E. Zerth by
Deed dated January Elst 1827 zpne recorded in the Suffoll County Clepictg.
"Office on February 1st 1e27 ip Liver 1229 or Deeds &% Paze 554, and hejn
Premises of which Tred E. Barth died seigzea and possaessed,
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’ ‘pa[d‘.hy lhe parly of [he second parl, does hereby grant and release unlo the par

CONSULT YauRr LAWYER BEFORE SIGHING THIS IN.STRUM!'EIW-THI:S INSTRUMENT SHOULD BEUSED BY LAWYERS ONLY

igh.
THIS INDENTURE, made e~ /9%

BETWEEN i
‘;‘é{;.é.;AM URBAN and EDITH URBAN, Husbhand and Wife, bolh reslding al 529 Minnleford Avenue, Clly Island, NY

day of June 2003

parly of the first part, and
ERIC URBAN, tesiding al 529 Minnleford Avenue, Cily Island, NY 10484..

‘.

parly of the second part, : "
WITNESSETH, thal the Parly of (he first par, In consideralion of b

e~ TWo Hundred Thousand (5200 oog) . " dollars
s [y of lhe sgcond part, the helrs
ar successors and assigns of the parly of the secand part f?rever.

ALL fthat cerlain plot, piece or parcel of land, wilh the buildings and improvemenlts lhereon erecled, siluale,
lying and being in the

BEGINNING at the comer formed by (he intersection of the easlerly slde of Firs{ Streat and the southerly side of Cenler
Slreel and running thence along the sald southerly fine of Cenler Sireet norih 83 degrees 16 miutes 40 seconds Eas|
136.25 feel (o Jand of Barh Really; running along the sald fand of Barlh Really and [and of, Amoll Soulh 7 degrees 0o
minules 50 seconds Easl 100,0 feet 1o olher fand of Urban; running thence along sald alher fand of Urban Saulh 83
deglre?s 16 minutes 40 secands West 136,30 feg( o the sald easterly line of First Slreel; running thence along the said
easler

y line of First Siree| North 6 degrees 59 minutes 10 seconds West 100.0 feet lo the cormner al the polnt of
BEGINNING.

BEING lhe same premises conveyed (o the pariles of the first Pariby deed dated Oclober 25, 1972, and recorded wilh
the Sulfolk Caunly Clerk on November 8, 1972 InLiber 7278 Page 54,

BEING the same Premises also known as 440 1s( Streel, Greenpor, New Yark, 11944,

TOGETHER wilh all righl, lille and interest, ir any, of (he parly of the first par in and to any sireg(s and roads
abulling the above described premises (o the cenfer lines {hereof; TOGETHER with the appurlenances and all
the esfale ang rights of the party of the firsl part in and (o sajd premises; TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the
Premises hereip granted unlo (he parly of lhe second parl, the helrs or SUccessors and asslgns of the parly of

AND (he parly of lhe first Parl covenanls (hat (he party of the first part has not done or suffered anylhing
vihereby he sald premises have beep encumbered in any way whalever, excepl as aforesaid,

AND the parly of the first par, in compliance wilh Secllon 13 of the Lien Law, covenanls that the parly of the.
first part wij) receive the considerallon for this conveyance and will hold (ke right o recejve such conslderation

requires,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, (he parly of the first pail has duly execuled {his deed ihe day and year first above
wrillen,

IN PRESENCE OF: ; 1, 2
//:fié&__ / /LE""'*“'*--.
E WILLIAM URBAN

= r
__-—C{z:z’f_}—f%/_._/_c_._‘k{'écz_dﬁ:{__-

EDITH URBAN




TO BE USED ONLY wiey TH[::.AC!;NOWLEUGMENT IS MADE IN NEW YoRK StTATE
Stale of New York, Gounty of &?};m'z',/w:riv ss: Stale of New York, Gounty o 1 fedectsn s

ol

7.4 y
EI} lhe ,'5"“hday oé ; J.;‘,i_-:___. f? lhe year 2003 On the 27"-"'day of ;-}_1;-;;_;_. in the year* 2003
elore me, (he yp, ersigned, personal| appeared before me, the undersigned, ersonally appeared
WILLIAM.URBAN Y I\ erear yere

EDITH URBA
Personally known b me or Proved to me op lhe basis of Personally known to me or proved to me op (he basis o

(are) Subscribed o (he wilhin Inslrumenl and al:knuwl'edged lo  (are) subscribed to the within Insltument ang acknoWwledged
me [hat helshellhe_v execuled the same In histher/thelr me [lhal hefsheilhey execuled the same [n histher/thej)
capacily(les), and that by hisfher/thelr srgnalure(s] on the capaclly(les), and thal by histher/thejr slgnalure(s) on (he
fns![umenl. the fndl'vrduar{sj, or the person Upon behalf of which Insteument, ihe Indlvidual(s), or the Person upon behalfafvhich
lhe mcj[gldj.ra!{s) acled, execuled (he Inslrument, the inﬂ{vx'dual'[s} acled, execuled lhe Instrument,

i) ) 3 4 s
Vi B ¢"r A ézﬂg‘.-i;,- '-’/,gcf:;r;ggg_‘}&,
(signalure and gifice of fndfv!ﬁaﬂ;ﬁg‘ g ﬁ{ﬁl_guﬁedgmenlj (slgnalure and:Sffice of Indlvidual tafiing acknowledgment)
i Ey.

Public, State of New Yorlc MARY R COARL
NDIEWND. 01C05062134 iy Notary Pubg;:b Sgggasgf' g}:w York
Qualilled In Westchesor Coupy __No,
i Ires Juna 24, 282, Qualified In Westchester Counl
Gommission Exp ! Commisslon Expires June 24, Zpus
TOBEUSED ONL}( WHEN THE &CKNDWLEDGMEQ TS MADE ou ISiDE ﬂEW'\'ORPCST&] E

Slate (ar Disirict of Columbla, Terilory, or Forelgn Counlry) of ss:
On the . dayor inthe year before me, [he undersigned, Personally appeared

{ \
e

'--—-—-_________--_._____..-___._____..___Jn - '____'-——————-_____________-

(Insert Ihf: Clly or other polilleal subdivislon) (and Insert the Slale or Counlry or other place the acknowledgment was taken) -

g (slgnature and office ol Individual taking a:knowfedgmenl)

DISTRICT
SECTION 1 001-4-7-1
BLOCK

BARGAIN AND SALE DEep

wiTH COVENANT AGAINST GRaNTOR'S ACTs Lot

Tiile No. . COUNTY OR Towpn SUFFOLK!GREEN PORT

WILLIAM ang EDITH URBAN, as Husband and wife STREET ADDRESS 440 18T STREET
TO

Recarded al Reques| of
ERIC URBAN THE JUDICIAL TiTLE INSURANCE AGENCYLLC

RETURN BY MAIL TO:
STAHDARD FORM OF 1jmyy YORK BOARD 0F TiTLe UNDERWRITERS ”
Distribuled by

THE JuiciaL TITLE INSURANCEAGENGY Lic
550 MAMARONECI{AVENUE
RRISON, NY 10525
914-381-6700 « 800-281-TITLE

RVE THIS space FOR USE OF RECORDING OFFiCE



THIS INDENTURE made the / day of . vintheyear 29 7
BETWEEN ' 7 ) &f-/"ée"‘/ M eyear 201
Erie Urban

440 First Streef

Greenport, Ny 11944

party of the first part, ang

Ist & Center LLC, a Delawaye Limited Liability Company
440 First Streer

Greenport, NY 1194 4

Party of the second part, : .
WITNESSETH, that the Parly of the first part, in consideration of Ten Dollars and ather valuaple consideration paid by the

Party of the secand part, does hereby Erantand release ypo the party of the second part, the heirs orsuceessars and assigns of
the party of the second part forever,

.

ALL thae cettain plot, picce or parcel of land, wit the buildings and improvements therean erected, situate, lying and being in the

Vﬂlage of Greenport, Town of Southolg, County of Suffolk and State of New Yoric shown as
Lot 99 on Map of Beebe Estates situate The Incorporateg Village of Greenport File No. 9 Fileq
August 10, 1838 i the Suffo]ic County Cleyis Office,
Confirmati d - :
‘I‘his/Cgrre:E%; b%tédairsl to correct that this paree] js an individua] lot pursuant ¢, the Village of
Greenport Code Section 118.15 Which states tha¢ Owners of Jots Or'an owner of lots in the
i ohibiteqd f inj

TOGETHER with allright, title and interest, ifany, ofthe party of the first Partof, inand o any streets and mndsabulf.ing the
above-described Premises to the center lines thereof: TQ GETHER with the Ippurtenances and al] the estate and rights of (he
party of the first parg iy, and to said Premises; TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the premises herein granted unto the party of the
second part, the hejrs orsuccessors and assigns of the party of the second part forever,

AND the Party of the first Part covenants that the party of the first part has not dope or suffered anything Whereby the snjd
Premises have beep incumbereq in any way whatever, €xcept as aforesaid,

AND the Party of the first part, in compliance with Section 13 of the Lien Law, covenants that the Party of the figst Part will
receive the consideration for this conveyance and will hold (he tight to receive such consideration ag a trys fund to be applied
first for the Purpose of paying the cost of the improvement and will apply the same first to the pryment of the cost of the
improvement before using any part of the total of the same for any other Purpose,

The word “party" shall be construed as if it reng “parties” whenever the sense of this indenture so requires,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1he party of the first part hos duly executed this deed the day and Year first above wrillen,

INPRESENCE o a !
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Useq cmawmrcmm*rommswwiwrix.wivsw}’amsmirau{,m
State of New 'l;ork, Countyor )ss.:

UseAckvo WLEDGMENT FoRMBELQ WIITHIN NEY YYORKSTATE ONE ¥e
State of New York, County of Suffollc }ss.:

On the/ '7day of COCTF. in the year 2017
before me, the Undersigned, personally appeared

Iric Urban ,
personally known 1o me or proved to me on the basjs of satisfactory
evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (arc) subseribed (o the
within instrument and acknowledged (o me that he/she/they excculed
the some in hisferftheir enpacity(ies), and that by histher/their
signature(s) on the instcument, the ihdividual(s). or the person upon
behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed (he instrument,

et 7,2
MARGARET C. RUTKOW:

Nolary Public, State gé New York Notary Pubilic
No. 498252
ualllied In Sullolk County
Camgtisiinn Explres June 3, 2.0/ ¢/

Ackno) YLEDGMENT FORM FOR Usk W:mwNEw}'omSmrzoum
(New York Subsertbiy g Wititess Ackuowl, s ! Certlficate)

State of New York, County of )ss.:

Onthe  dayof in the year
before me, the undersigned, personally appeared

personally known to me or Proved to me on the basis of sulisfactory
evidence to be the individunl(s) whose name(s) is (arc) subseribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executad
the same in hisfer/their capacity(ics), and that by hismer/their
signature(s) on the instrument, the individunl(s), or the person upon
behalfof which the indiw‘dunl(s) acled, executed the instrument,

Acknowrep GMENT FORM FOR Use OUTSIDE NEW YORK STATE ONvLy:
{0t of State or Fe orelgnt General A cknowledginenr Ce riificate)

P L LT T T }ssa
1ce aern"zfpa!fly)

(Complete Veurre it State, Country, Proviy
Onthe  dayof

Onthe dayof .
in the year
before me, the undersigned, Ppersonally appeared

' in the year
before me, the undersigned, Personally appeared
the subscribing witness to the foregoing insr.mmenr, with whom I nm'
personally acquainted, who, being by me duly swom, did depose and
say that he/she/they reside(s) in

Personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of salisfactory
evidence tobe the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subseribed tothe
within instumedt and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
the same in histher/their capacity(ies), that by hismer/ their signaturc(s)
on the instrument, he individual(s), of the person upon behalf of which
the individual(s) acled, excculed the instrument, an thatsuch individual
mude such appearance before the undersigned in the

(ifthe place of residerice isinacity, include thestreet aid streetnuynber,
ifany, theregf); tht befshe/they know(s)

to be the individual desciibed in and who executed the foregoing
instrument; that sajd subscribing witness was present and saw said

execute the same; and that said witness at the same time subscribed

(Insert the city or other political subdivision and the State or country or
hismer/their name(s) as a witness thereto, )

ather place the ackiowledgment was taken),

BARGAIN & SALEDEED
WITH COVENANTS AGAINST ORANTOR'S AcTS DistrICT 1001
TrLENo. SECTION Og'}igg
z Brack a
Erie Urban Lor pfo 001.000 )
COUNTY OR TowN Suffollc
TO
st & Center LLC, a Delaware Limited REC"“”';?‘TRE@”E”OF
A, Fidelity Nationnl itle Insurance Company
L:ahxh:‘-}’ Company RETURN BY MAIL TO

Patricia C, Moore, Esq.
51020 Main Road
Southold, NY 11971

FmELITY NATIONAL TiTLE

INSURANCE CoMPANY
fncorrorarzo 1928

CYrecrine 4t Fidelity G tssecr”

Hesberlae York Stare Lead e Asroclsiten

FFICE | |

RESERVE THIS SPACE FORUSEoF RECORDING 0]




Number of pages

This document will pe public
record. Please remove a|

Social Security Numpers
priorto recording.

Deed / Mortgage Instrument

Deed/Mortgage Tax Stamp !

Recarding / Filing Stamps

3] FEES
Page /Filing Fee - Mortgage Amt, Ee e o
T 20. 00 1. Basle Tax
Aneg —= 2. Additional Tax
TP-584 Sub Total
Notation - Spec/Assit,
or
EA-5217 (County) S Sub Total Spec. /Add.
EA-5217 (State) _— TOT. MTG, TA -
. Dual Town Dual County
RP.T.SA. - Held for Appointment:
Comm. of Ed., — _ 5.00 Transfer Tax
Affidavit Mansion Tax S
The property covered by this mortgage is
Certified Copy _— or will be improved by a one or two
3 family dwelling only.
NYS Surcharge — 15 00 Sub Tota Y g only.
Other YES orNO
e _
Grand Total If NO, see appropriate tax clause on
Page#f____  ofthis Instrument,
4" | Dist. 1001| Section 004.00 I Block 07.00 |pot plol 5 | Community Preservation Fund
Real Property Consideration Amount $_0
Tax Service
Agency CFF Tax Due $ 0
Verification : —_
e Improved
6 SatisfactionleIschargeiseIeases List Property Owners Malling Address
. RECORD & RETURN TO: Vacant Land N
) ™m___
Patricia C. Mooare, Esq.
51020 Main Road -
Southold, NY 1197] ™
—_—
Mail to: Judith A, Pascale, Suffolk County Clerk 7 | Title Company Information
310 Center Drive Riverhead, NY 11901 : i1 A
.suffqlkcuunlyr'n v.goviclerk ;«:I.eh:me Peconic Bay Title Insurance gency
8| Suffolk County Recording & Endorsement Page

the attached __ Confirmation and Correction Deed

made

This page forms part of

by: (SPECIFY TYPE OF INSTRUMENT)
Eric Uthan The premises herein is sltuated in
SUFFOLK COUNTY, NEW YORK.
TO In the TOWN of _Southold
1st & Center LLC In the VILLAGE
or HAMLET of __ Greenport




IMPORTANT NOTICE
— NI NUIICE
If the document you've just recorded js your SATISFACTION OF MOR TGAGE, please be aware of
the following:

Local property taxes are payable twice ‘a year: on or before January 10w and an or before May 31,
Fallure to make Paymentsin a timely fashion couid resultin a penalty, '

Please contact your local Town. Tax Receiver  with any  questions regarding property tax

Payment.

Babylon Town Receiver of Taxes
200 East Sunrise Highway

North Lindenhurst, N.Y, 11757
(631) 957-3004

Brookhaven Town Recejver of Taxes
One Independence Hiil
Farmingville, N.Y. 11738

(631) 451-2009

East Hampton Town Recelver of Taxes
300 Pantigo Place

East Hampton, NY. 11 937

(631) 324-2770

Huntington Town Receiver of Taxes
100 Main Street

Huntington, N.Y, 11743

(631) 351-3217

Islip Town Receiver of Taxes
¥ 40 Nassau Avenue

Islip, N.Y. 11751

(631) 224-5580

dw
2/99

Riverhead Town Receiver of Taxes

* 200 Howell Avenue

Riverhead, N, 1 1901
(631) 727-3200

Shelter Island Town Recelver of Taxes
Shelter Island Town Hall

Shelter Island, N.Y. 11964

(631) 749-3338

Smithtown Town Receiver of Taxes
99 West Main Street

Smithtown, N.Y. 11 787

(631) 360-7610

Southampton Town Receiver of Taxes
116 Hampton Road

Suuthampton. N.Y. 119568

(631) 283-6514

Southold Town Receiver of Taxes
53095 Main Street

Southold, N.Y. 11977
(631) 765-1 803

Sincerely,

Judith A, Pascale
" Suffolk County Clerk

129104 040849



CONFIRMATION AND CORRECTION DEED
NY 005 - Berpain and Sale Deed with Cavenant apainst Grntor's Acts Individual or Corporation (Single Shecr) (NYBTU go02)

CONSULT Younr LAWYERBEFORE SIGNING THIS INSTRUMENT - THIS INSTRUMENTSHOULD BEUSED by LAWYERS ONLY

THIS INDENTURE, made g /77 dayor Oclaber the year 2017
BETWEEN ) .

Eric Urban

440 First Street

Greenport, NY 11944

Party of the first part, and &

Eric Urban e : Tt e L
440 First Street

Greenport, NY 11944.

party of the second part,
WITNESSETH, thatthe party of the first pant, in consideration of Ten Dollars ang other valuable consideration paid by the

party of the second part, dops hereby grant ang release unto the-party of the second pact, the heirs orsuecessors and assigns of
the party of the second part forever,

ALL that certain plot, piece or parcel of land, with the buildings and improvements thereon erected, situate, lying and beingin the

Village of Greenport, Town of Southold, ‘County of Suffollc ang State of New York shown as
Lot 98 on Map of Beebe Estates situate The Incorporateq Village of Greenport File No, 9 Filed
August 10, 1838 i the Suffolik County Clerk's Office,

Confirmation apg
This/¢ Correction Deed is to correct that this parcel is an individua] Jo¢ Pursuant to the Village of
Greenport Code Section 118-15 Which states that Ovwners of lots or an owner of lots in the
Village of Greenport shall pe prohibited from combining or merging tvo or more of those lots,

BEING AND INTENDED To BE part of the premises conveyed by Deed dated June 1,2003
and recorded July 16, 2003 in Liber 12261 Page 389 in the Suffolc County Cleri's Office,

TOGETHER with allright, :idcnnd:‘nlere.sl. ifany, of the party of the first part of, in and toany strects and roads abutting the
above-described premisesto the center lines thereof; TOGETHER with the appurtenances and all the estate ang rights of the
Party of the first part in and (o said premises; TO HAVEAND TO HOLD the premises herein granted unto the party of the
second par, the heirs or Successors and assigns of the Party of the second Ppart forever,

AND the party of the first part covenants that the party of the first part has not done or suffered anything whereby the said

improvement before using any part of he total of the same for any other purpose,
The word “pacty” shall be construcd as if it rend “parties” whenever the sense of this indenture so requires,

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the party of the first port has duly executed this deed the day and year first above written,

I PRESENCE oF: / M%_/

Eric Urban -
——
-_—
—_—




- N

Usea C'!G\'OWLEDGMEMTFORMBELO WWITH N NE! W YORK ST T:.—..:dNLY.'
State ol‘NewYorIr, County of Jss:

On the day of in the year
before me, the undersigned, personnlly appeared

USEAC‘.’CNOl?LEDG#ENI‘FGM{BELOIPWH‘H!NNEII’I’GRKSTA?EONLY:
State of New York, Countyofl Suffo]lc }ssa

ontre / Foayor 0 QT

in the year 2017
before me, the undersigned, Personally appeared
Eric Urban ,
pesonally known (o ME ar proved to me op (he basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) s (arc) subscribed 1o the
within instrument and acknowledped to me that helshe/they execuled
the same in hismer/their capacity(ics), and that by histher/their
signature(s) on fhe instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon
behalf of which the individua ted, executed the instrument.

the same i hisfer/their capacity(ics), and thot by hisfher/their
Signature(s) on the instrumcnl, the indx'viduat{s), or the person upon
behalf of which the individun!(s) acled, executed the instrument,

! ET C. RUTKOWS
Nﬂgrg%ﬁgﬂc. 489135% gé New Yor|
No.
ualifiad [n Sulfolk County, o
Comgisslun Explres June 8, a2/ /

ACKNOWLEDGMENT FoRms Fop s WITHIN NEW YoRi STa75 Opp
(New York Subseribiug IP:'ruu:.ddunw!nrylrmr Cerlificate)

State ofNew York, County of )ss.:

Onthe  dayof . in the year
befare me, the undersigned, Persanally appeared

Notary Public

AC‘.’M’O!PLE‘DGMENJ‘F ORM FOR UsE, OCESIDENHPYORKSTAIEONLY;
(Out of State o Foreign Generat Acknowledgmens Certificare)
(Completz Veryge Wwith Stage, Carntuitry, Provinee or Munlcipality) )
On the day of in the year
+ | before me, the undersigned, Personally appeared

the subscribing witness to the foregoing insl.rumcnt. with whom I am
Personally acquainted, who, being by me duly swom, did depose and i oWn to my ! 2
say thot hefshe/they reside(s) in evidence to be the.ind;wdual(s) whose-name(sj 15 (arc) subscribed 1o the

within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they exccuted
the same jin histher/their Capacity(ies), that by his/her/ their signature(s)
on the instrument, the individuaj| s), or the person upon behalfof which
lhr:mdividuul(s) acled, executed thcinstrumcnt. and thatsuch individual
made such appearance before the undersigned in the

(ifthe place of residence isin acity, iiclude rheslr:emnd.ﬂreemumber,
ifany, theregf); that he/she/they know(s)

fo be the individual described in and who executed the foregojng
instrument; that spid subscribing witness Was present and saw safd

execute the same; and that said witness at the seme time subseribed

(Insert the city orother palitical subd;, vision and the Slate or colintry or
hisfher/their name(s) as a witness thereto, )

other place tire acknowledgntent s raken),

BARGAIN & SALE DEED
VENMRSAOMNHGMNTOR‘SACFS

Tn-;_g”o. e D]ﬁRICI' 1001
S SEcTioN 03;6]3

N Brock .

0 a
Eric Urban . Lot p/o 001.000
CounTY OR Towy Suffollc
TO
Eric Urban RECORDED ATREQUEST OF
Fidelity National Title Insurance Company
RETURN BY MAIL 7O

Patricia C, Moore, Esq,
51020 Main Road
Southold, NY 11971

FIOELITY NATIONAL TITLE

INSURANCE COMPANY
Iscorrararen 1928

’cﬂﬁm&a%Ffddi@@%ﬁ:w'

HenbertaeYark State Lend Tule Asroctyifan

RESERVE THIS SPACEFOR USE oF RECORDING OFFICE
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Sacial Security Numbers
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Deed / Mortgage Instrument

T'_
Page /Filing Fee —_—

Handling ______2_0_._&(1

TP-584 —_— s

Notation -_—

EA-5217 (Caunty) _. - Sub Total
EA-5217 (State) -

RP.TSA, _—

Comm. of Ed. — 5. 00

Affidavit —_—

Certified Copy _—

NYS Surcharge — 15, 00 Sub Total
Other oS T

Grand Total

Deed/ Mortgage Tax Stamp

Recording / Filing Stamps

FEES

Mortgage Amt, —_—

1. Basic Tax —_—

2. Additional Tax o

Sub Total -

Spec/Assit.

) or

Spec. /Add, e

TOT. MTG. TAX T
Dual Town — Dual County -
Held for Appointment

Transfer Tax -

Mansion Tax e

The praperty covered by this mortgage [s
or Wil be improved by a one or two
family dwelling only,

YES orNO

If NO, see appropriate tax clause on
page # of this instrument,

—
4 ’ Dist. 1001 l Section 004.0Q ‘ Block 07.00 lot plol 5 | Community Preservation Fund
— ]
Real Property Consideration Amountd 0
Tax Service ==
Agency CPF Tax Due $_0
Verification =
s e Improved ;
6 Saﬂsfacti'ons/Dlscharges/Releases List Property Owners Maillng Address i
RECORD & RETURN TO: Vacant Land
TD
Patricia C. Moore, Esq. .
51020 Main Road wm___
Southold, NY 11971 0 .
———— s !

Mail to: Judith A. l"ascale, Suffolk County Clerk

310 Center Drive,
www.suffolkcounlyny.guvlclerk

Riverhead, Ny 11901-

W ] Title Company Information

Co. Name Peconic Bay Title Insurance Agency
Title #

& Endorsement Page

8| Suffolk County Recording

Confirmation and Correction Deed

made

This page forms pért of the attached

by: (SPECIFY TYPE OF INSTRUMENTJ
Eric Urhan The premises herein is situated in
SUFFOLK COUNTY, NEW YORK.
TO In the TOWN of _Southold
Eric Urban In the VILLAGE
or HAMLET of __Greenpart

{over]



IMPORTANT NOTICE
— AN NUIICE
If the ducumént you've just recorded is your SATISFACTION OF MOR TGAGE » Please be aware of
the following:

Local property taxes are Payable twice 3 Year: on or before January 104 and on or’ before May 31y,
Failure to make payments in a timely fashion could resultin a penalty,

Please contact your lacal .Tc':wn Tax  Receiver wijth any  questions regarding property  tax

payment,

Babylon Town Recejver of Taxes
200 East Sunrise Highway

North Lindenhurst, Ny, 11757
(631) 957-3004

Braokhaven Town Receiver of Taxes
One Independence Hill
Farmingville, N.Y. 11738

(631) 451-9000

East Hampton Town Receiver of Taxes
300 Pantigo Place

East Hampton, N.Y. 11937

(631) 324-2770

Huntington Town Receiver of Taxes
100 Maln Street

Huntington, N.Y. 11743

(ci.31) 351-3217

Islip Town Receiver of Taxes
40 Nassau Avenue

Islip, N.Y. 11751

(631) 224-5580

dw
2/99

Riverhead Town Receiver of Taxes
200 Howell Avenue

Riverhead, N.Y. 11901

(631) 727-3200

Shelter Island Town Receiver of Taxes
Shelter Island Town Hall

Shelter Island, N.Y, 11964

(631) 749-3338

Smithtown Town Receiver of Taxes
99 West Main Street

Smithtown, N.Y, 11787

(631) 360-7610

Southampton Town Receiver of Taxes
116 Hampton Road

Southampton, N.Y, 11968

(631) 283-6514

Southold Town Receiver of Taxes

" 53095 Main Street

Southold, N.Y, 11971
(631) 765-1803

Sincerely,

Judith A. Pascale
Suffolk County Clerk

11010408080

"
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i#10001/00

PAI® cie ¥ 442 prp Ghef21 § 8577

Make Checks Payaple 1q; - TAX MAP No. 473801 4,7.1.1 . 657 [Cooamionwllaaly e
VILLAGE OF mmmmz_uom._. LOCATION: 440 FIRsTST am 1o 4:30 pm -5
236 THIRD STREET U_Emzm_OZm.. Front: 0.00 Depth: 0,00 Az 0.15
GREENPORT, . NEW YORK 11844 PROPERTY CLASS 210
LEVY DESCRIPTION | ToTAL TAR VY [ e | TAYABLE VALOE | _TAXRATE | TAX AMOUNT
TOTAL ASSESSED VaLue 4100 |y age TAX 1,107,258,00 2.86 4100 20.920000 8s7.72
STATEAID CNTY. n
i VILLAGE 23 542
iTAX YR, 20212032
FISCAL YR, 06/01/2021 - 0513172022
WARRANT DATE om&.:mom._.
BANK CopE
BILL ND, 567 !
ROLLSECTION . 4 i
PER ASSESSMENT RoLt.
Exemptions Valuo Full Valuy Exomptions Value Full Value
INPORTANT: UNPAID TAXES will accrug 3 i
S% Penally for thg manth of July, ang ap,
Addtlonal 19 Panafy per manth starting
August,
The Assessor Eslimateg Full Market <m._:m of this vam@ As of: TOTAL TAX AHMT . 857.72
July 1, 2019 Was: $465,909 . TAX aMT _ 857.72
The Uniform vmamzﬁmm Value Used to Establish Assessment Was:;88 % .
: D7 TOTAL DUE 857.72
DUE DATE 06/01/2021
UR
PO
BRONX N
. *2021010000567+

%uﬂ»ﬂ: HERE KEEP THIS STUE Fogr YOUR RECORDS

i — OETACH HERE '.WHH

e mrnace—. .,



210002/00

P> Chet 1463 om0 Gesai 'y 188, 22

Make Checks Payape 7o TAX MAP NO, 4T38D1 4.-7.1,2 563 |0 chonl any b
VILLAGE OF GREENPORT LOCATION: 440 FIRST ST am t9 4:30 pm hF
236 THIRD STREET DIMENSIONS; Froni: 0,00 Deplh: 0.00 Ac: 0,15
mmmmzvom._.. NEW YORK 11944 PROPERTY CLASS 312 . e B

-__LEVY DESCRIPTIoN [ TovarTax Y | e | TAXABLE VALUE |_TaXRATE T A% AmotnT
FOTAL Assessss v 990 [VILLAGE TAx 1,107,258.00 2.86 900  20.920000 188.28
STATE AID CNTY -

. VILLAGE 2354,
TAX YR, 202112022 !
FISCAL YR, 0610172021 - 0813112025
IWARRANT paTE 08/01/2021 i
BANK COpE .
Exemptlons Value Full vatye Exemptians " Valuo Full Value

August.

The Assessor Estimated Fyy Market Valyg of this Property As of:
July 1, 2019 Was:

The Uniform humﬁom:ﬁmmm Value Used to Establish Assessment Was:;.88 %

18ST& ¢ LLC
o sl
BRON, 10464

KEEP THIS STUB For YOUR RECoORps

IMPORTANT: UNPAID
5% Penalty for the
Addltlonal 195 pe

month of July, and an
nalty per month starling

TAXES will accrue g

TOTAL TAX AMT 188.28
TAX AMT 18828,
TOTAL pug 188.28
DUE DATE 08/01/2021
202101 0000568*

DETACH HERE tevpmemery



OURICE ADDRISS: s e O W EF SO
3098 ROUTE 2n - P,0. ROX 1400 CONE
HUU’I'H(N (), N“l’ A IGMI'!F.‘R i
_UFif'-'.,c_iEk:cqﬂwrvarﬁx?nmﬂmB'EH‘
473801 4.-7-1.1
APRUPERT Y LG i s 22| S i TSR

440 First St
LHTICOUNTY AID 1 STOWNAID 35

318,304,995
PROPEI(Y CoDE LU 5eoT

210 1

—_—

TTHOL @0004/0004

. D QFFICR HOURS & prinp
¥ LAX 2111, MON.FRL 2:00 AM TO 410
TN NECEMBRR 1, 3027 (i31-78R. 1803 PAX: aR1.7:
IS PRINTED HERE SeE ACCOUNTNUMBER | 2
EVERSE s|DE. J e

11483 **“AUTO*'ALL FOR AADC 10p

SATOTALASS ESSMEND
'l-unfllll--‘lr'ln’w-l'uullluﬂl'h-"hu"tl"'l’"'h'
Urb

4,100
A2058

600

e{OWNERV-‘lS,OFﬂ'AXRBLE STATLUS DATE ON MARCH
Bro 464-0042 .

Urban, Eric

252020:20215TA XPAYIENTIN

i EORMATION 555 NOTCE OF ASSESSED VALUE
First Half: 566 $2,655.18 1/11/2021 | ASSESSEDVALUE | - ~BATO | T 100% OF Fu
Second Half: 566 $2,855.19 5/26/2021 WHICH 465,909

. - T~ -~ — - . ]'5: . Y
LEVY BIFTION LEVY % -m_ RN PTG Vi | TOTAL TAX AMOUNT

Greenport School 4,100 1,000,834

Grseqpurt Library 4,100 | 34,606

Suffolk County Tax
SC Communlty College

Southuld Town Tax

MTA Payroll Tax

Out of Cly SCCC 0.04% 4.100
NYS Real Prop TexLaw 1.03% 4,100
Solld Wasle District 1.53% 4100

n vttt e

FIRST HALF TAX 2 7855 g

DUE DEC, 1, 2021 PAYAGLE WITHOUT PENALTY TO JAN, Ili. 2022 DUE UE|
SCE NEVENSE SIDE FOR PENALTY SCHEOULF.

—.—_.—______-—-.._...—_.-__-—-..

_FOR OTHERIDISTRICTS
TOTAL TAX LEVY b 5,570.19

THIS TAX MAY BE PAID [N ONE OR TWo INSTALLMENTS

SUFFOLK COUNTY TAX MAP NUMBER  — —~
473801 4.-7-1 N

AMOUNT Duk BILL, Np-
LIENDEG,

l 2,785.10 5
PAIDBY: [] ASSESSED '

———

67

[ CHECK HERE IF YOU WANT A ReGEPT
Urban Eric

'3

The following bank branches located within the Town of Soulhold accept payments during regular business hours:
DiIme Bank, People's United.

4?35ULDUDDDDDllXZ?ZleUUDSE?ELnnnnnnnnnnﬁ-ﬂ nea



O FICE ADNDRESY:

" @0003/0004
T S5 = = -
G005 ROU'E 25 . F.0), ROX 1409 CONSOL%XK@(J%%A%%gg_%g%QQ-Ax RILL NS HOURS & PHON
_ U'.'['Hou el DECEMBER 1, 202, . NOVEMBER 80, s - Tag g BECOME IR
; ﬁi[tEQLKQUUMHAxMENUM'EE ! :

MON-FRL 8:000) AM TO 4:01)
A LIEN DECEMDRR 1. 2021 i31-765.1803 FAX: Gut.7¢

SEHO0L CODE [RETATT “ARREARS" IS PRINTED HERE TNUMBER | - BILL NiBR

SEF  poaam
NOTICE OF ARREARS ON REVERSE spE:., + Actoun
473801 4,-7-1.2

= PROPERTYLOCATION

568
| 453 PURPDSE
First St
EROPERTY.CODE [RoLUSERT "PROPEATY TVRE ©
312 Vac w/impry
1144 " *AUTO*"ALL FOR AEDC 100 =/ WARRANT. DATE 55 W =T OTAL ASSESSMENT:
lesfuljtun "'l’I'H'rl'u'IH'"*l'l”lﬂl"lnhhl'll':"l' 900
;%! ‘LC OWNER A4S CJF.-TAXABLE‘STATUS DATE ON MARCH 12021 &
Bronx; 84-0042 st & Center LLC,
: -:-‘2020‘-2021ETAX’:F?AYMENTéINFOHMATlQN L NOTICE ORASSE SED VALUE > =
First Half- 567 $582.84 1/11/2021 ABBESSED VALUE | | 100% OF FGLL VALD®
Second Half: 587 $582.85 5/26/2021 900 : 102,273
-_-0- - - . - - . - -a = . . - L) -
LEVY DESCRHIP oli-.lm-Ja'!'f.ii!ﬁ_&ﬁ.‘l'ﬂf.’f-‘i‘?;. TOTAL TAX AMOURT
Greenport Schogl # 800 1,000,834 1.80%
Greenport Library

Suffolk County Tax
Sc Community College

s 831,90

Sauhufd Towh Tay

)] 19.79%
MTA Payrall Tax 800 587 < -8.80% . .
Oul of Cly SGCG 900 517, -44.10%, 47
NYS Real Prop TaxLaw 800 13.994 26B.70% 12,59
Solld Wasle Dialrict 200 20,786 2.90%; 18.60

TAXLEV IED 2.64%

L jf;r-_'_‘.oﬁ-?OTHEBEDIS‘;‘rmcrs:;.,mt‘:
FIRST HALF TAx 611.36 SECOND HALF TAX 611.37

TOTAL TAX LEVY P> 1,222.73

: ORG, 1, v-ur....- . CRSE

o ATy 1 T 2 e e T e I ONE OR WO ISTALLMENTS
___._____._..__._...._..._. hhhhhhhhhh ‘::-".‘-_.-_.-‘L.'T_'.'“-:.‘::.':—_—_—:“—:'—_::__ ________________

SECOND HALF ~ SOUTHOLD TAX LEVY » 2021-2022 SUFFOLK COUNTY TAX MAP NUMBER
DETAGH STUB AND RETURN WiTH SECOND HALF PAYMENT . RETURN BOTH STUBS 473801 4.-7-1.2
FOR PAYMENT OF TOTAL TAX, MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO; KELLY J, FOGARTY,
RECEIVER OF TAXES AND WHITE BILL NO, AND TAX MAP NO. ON FACE OF THE CHECK.

AMiounT DUE
EEODND 11ALT TAKCE BLCOME LICW DEC. 1, gy,

PAID BY: [] Assessgp [] oTHER

BILL no.

. [ CHEGK HERE IF YOU WANT A ReCePT
1st & Center LLC

The following bank branches located within the Town of Southold acespt payments during regular business hours
Dime Bank, People's Unifeg.

q?38DlDUDUUDUl!XZ'?ZLXEEI[]DSE.&Elﬂnﬁnnnnnnnm e RS 2
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